

IN THE SPECIAL COURT OF PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM
SEXUAL OFFENCES (POCSO) RAMPURHAT, BIRBHUM
Ref. Special Case No.18/2018

11

07.12.2018 Three accd.persons on court bail are present.

Ld.Special PP and Ld.defence counsel are present.

It appears from the record that charge sheet has been submitted by the I.O.

Perused the charge sheet and the case record.

There are sufficient materials to take cognizance against the accd.persons.

Hence **cognizance** is taken.

Copy be supplied over the accd.persons on proper receipt.

C.D. also be handed to the Ld.Special PP on proper receipt.

To **18.12.2018** for appearance and supply of copy & C.D.

Accd.persons as before.

Dictated and corrected
Sd/- Abhijit Som
Judge, Spl.Court (POCSO)

Sd/-Abhijit Som
Judge, Special Court (POCSO)
Rampurhat, Birbhumi