

Spl(POCSO)- 18 / 2018 (CIS-18 /2018)
CNR WBBB050002922018

Order No.37
18.06.2022.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Out of three accused on bail, one accused files hazira and two accused are absent by a petition praying for proceeding the case.

Perused. Prayer is allowed.

Ld.Special P.P in charge and Ld.Defence Counsel are present. No witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 03-08-2022 for further evidence.

Ld.Special P.P in charge is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witnesses on the date fixed. Accused as before.

Judge, Spl. Court, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00 770