

Spl(POCSO)- 18 / 2018 (CIS-18 /2018)
CNR WBBB050002922018

Order No.38
03.08.2022.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Three accused persons on bail file hazira.

Ld.Special P.P in charge and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

One witness namely Suman Sk is examined as P.W-06 and is declared hostile on the prayer of the prosecution.The said witness is cross-examined by the prosecution and defence and discharged thereafter.

Received S.R of summons upon the witnesses namely Nakul Mal & Jahangir Sk are received service but they have not turned up.

Issue W/W/A of Rs.500/- each against the said two witnesses namely Nakul Mal & Jahangir Sk

Fix 19-09-2022 for ER of W/W/A and evidence.

Ld.Special P.P in charge is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witnesses on the date fixed. Accused as before.

Judge, Spl. Court, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00 770