

Spl(POCSO) -18/ 2018 (CIS-18 /2018)
CNRWBBB050002922018

Order No.41
04.03.2023.

Three accused persons on bail file hazira.

The case is taken up for Further evidence.

Ld.Special P.P in charge and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Ld.Special P.P in charge produced two witnesses namely Nakul Mal and Jahangir Alam they are examined in chief and declared hostile on the prayer of the prosecution and cross examined by the prosecution as well as cross examined declined from defence sides and discharged as P.W-7, P.W-8 respectively.

To 28-04-2023 for evidence of C.S.W-9 & 10.

To 29-04-2023 for evidence of C.S.W-11 & 12.

To 02-05-2023 for evidence of C.S.W-15 & 16.

Ld.Special P.P in charge is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witnesses on the date fixed. Accused as before.

Judge Special(POCSO),Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00-770