

Let the mat suit case record is hereby transferred to the Court of the Ld. A.D.J, F.T Court Rampurhat for disposal.

1. Ld. Assistant Sessions Judge 2nd Court Ld. Assistant
Sessions Judge 1st Court Ld. A.D.J, F.T. Court

2. Sole accused is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

3. Out of four accused persons on bail, three accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused namely Nasiba Bibi is absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represent him in his absence and permit him to cross examined witness if present.

Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

4. Ld. P.O is on leave, Ld. A.D.J, F.T.C,Rampurhat in-charge of the Court of the Ld. A.D.J, Rampurhat.

5. The case is fixed for according to schedule dated 17-06-2025 for consecutive two days on and from today to 11-08-2025.

In this circumstances process has not been filed by Ld. Special P. P. in compliance of order no-59 dated 17-06-2025.

In this circumstances there is no chance of witness on the next day.

The schedule is cancelled and case is fixed as per following new schedule.

6. At this stage Ld. Panel P P files a petition u/s-311 Cr.P.C. with a prayer for issuing summons upon four witnesses

Further Ld. Panel PP submits that witnesses are material considered.

Upon perusal of this petition as well as going through the Charge Sheet, I do find that the petition contents some merit and without examine this persons no logical conclusal of this case can be achieved. As such the petition u/s-311 Cr.P.C is considered and allowed.

Issue summons upon the witnesses Subrata Roy to held magisterial inquest of dead body, Abdul Kuddus the scribed, C/188 Suprobhat Ganguly and Dr. Goutam Ghosh(Jr.).

7. Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Kakali Patra. Let it be kept with the record.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

8. No step taken by either party in view of resolution adopted by local Bar for not to attend Judicial proceeding due to sudden demise of one of their colleague.

In this circumstances case is adjourned for ends of justice.

9. examined in chief and declared hostile on the prayer of the prosecution and cross examined by the prosecution.

10. Ld. Lawyer for the prosecution submits that he will produce no other witness in this case and evidence of P.Ws may be closed on behalf of prosecution.

As such evidence of P.Ws is closed.

To 26-09-2025 for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

11. Received a message from O/C Khayrasole PS that witness namely SI Tapai Biswas is unable to attend before this court due to engaged in Law and order duty, prayer for another date, Prayer is allowed.

12. Ld. Panel PP filed P.R bond of Rs. 500/- for witness SI Partha Sarathi Mondal. Record shows on 04-12-2025 bailable warrant was issued against this witness. The witness is produced today by Ld. Panel PP the witness is not examined

and discharged due to non availability of defense Counsel on the prayer of personal ground.

Accordingly witness SI Partha Sarathi Mondal is allowed bail and he is permitted to file P.R bond of Rs. 500/-

If P.R bond is filed he be released and discharged.

13. After recording this evidence Ld. Special PP filed P.R bond of Rs. 500/- for accused Bulu Sk and Sariful Sk. Record shows on 30-09-2025 nonailable warrant were issued against these witnesses. Both these witnesses is produced today by O/C Margram P.S and they are examined, cross-examined in full and discharged.

It appears to this Court that purpose of issuing nonailable warrant has already been served and that being so this court find no reason for their further detention. Accordingly both witnesses Bulu Sk and Sariful Sk are allowed bail and both of them are permitted to file P.R bond of Rs. 500/- each.

If prayer for bond filed they be released and discharged.

MAT COST

14. Today is fixed for P.hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner and O.P. are present by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a petition,praying for permission to deposite of Rs.3000/- only towards payment to the O.P. hand to hand.on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition Hd. Considered and allowed.

Receipt of Rs. 3000/- only paid to the O.P. today is filed and the same be kept with the record.

Petitioner namely Tanmoy Saha as P.W-01 is examined as well as cross examination in part and deferred at this stage on prayer of the Ld. Lawyer for the O.P.

During evidence the certified copy of judgment containing 10pages are marked as exbt.-1, certified copy of judgment in connection with Criminal Appeal no 10/2018 passed by Ld. Addl. District Judge, Kandi dated 19-03-2019 two pages marked as exbt.-2.

Let the exbt be kept with the record.

To 03-05-2024 for further cross examination of P.W-01.

15. At this stage Ld. Panel PP files two petitions one for examination of scribe u/s-311 Cr..C as he has not been cited as witness in C.S. accordingly the petition u/s-311 Cr.P.C is considered and allowed.

16. At this stage Ld. Panel PP files another petition u/s-294 Cr.P.C for admission of one documents of Burdwan Medical College and Hospital and lying in C.D and collected by investigating officer during investigation. Defense does not raised objection. As such Petition is considered and allowed.

17. Both parties are present on oath but they are dissatisfied to me for reconciliation and deferred at this stage.

18. No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

19. The incriminating in parts appearing in evidence against accused person is explained to him in his language to which he takes complete plea of innosence and denied to adduce evidence in his defense.

The form u/s-313 Cr.P.C. is duly filled up by my own hand and be kept with the record as apart of this order.

20. Civil:- Neither party taken steps due to resolution taken by the Local Bar. As such no judicial work could be done in connection with this case none appears on behalf of either side on calls.

In this circumstances case is adjourned for ends of justice.

21. Received a letter being no-420/10-C/D.P.-75/2024 dated 21-01-2025 from the Govt. Of West Bengal has been pleased to delete the name of Sri Surajit Sinha, Special Public Prosecutor (POCSO) at Rampurhat Sub-Divisional Court.

At this stage no Public Prosecutor (POCSO) has been appointed, hence case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

22. Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

No L.C.R is received as yet.

Received a prayer of the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) 2nd Court Rampurhat for time to forward the case record of title suit 193 of 2001, on the ground that the said has not yet been traced out.

The record was called for, almost six month ago. While further time was granted on this occasion, the Ld. trial court is directed to take personal initiative to traced out the missing case record and forward the same to this court by the date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) 2nd Court Rampurhat for information

To 18-07-2025 for L.C.R.

23. The incriminating part appearing in evidence against the both accused persons are explain to each of them in their own language to which each of them takes complete plea of innocence and denied to adduce evidence in their defense.

The forms u/s-313 Cr.P.C. is duly filled up by my own hand and these are kept with the record as a part of this order.

24. The record was directed to be transfer to the Court of Ld. A.D.J.F.T Court, Rampurhat, however the same was inadvertently not sent to the concerned Court up until today.

Accordingly, let the case record be sent to the Court of Ld. A.D.J.F.T Court, Rampurhat.

Criminal:- No step taken by the Ld. Defense Counsel due to resolution taken by the Local Bar Ld. Panel PP is also absent without steps. As such no judicial work could be done in connection with this case.

In this circumstances case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Ld. Special P.P is present.

Received an application submitted by the PSI Bappa Biswas, of Rampurhat PS, arising out of Rampurhat PS case no-215 of 2025, praying for seven days police remand in respect of accused namely Rajen Sk @ Rubel Sk, S/O-Sadikul Sk of Village- Balarampur, PS Nalhati, Birbhum.

Today is not fixed for production of the accused person.

Prayer for PC can not be heard in absence of the accused.

Accordingly, let the prayer for PC of the accused Rajen Sk @ Rubel Sk, S/O-Sadikul Sk be kept with the record and the accused person be directed to be produced on the next date, on which date, the PC prayer shall be heard.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Sub-Correctional Home Rampurhat for production of accused and another copy of this order be sent to the I/O of this case for information and taking necessary action.

To 18-08-2025 for production of accused and P.C hearing.

Accused Khokon Rajbanshi may find a bail of Rs. 1000/- with one registered surety, subject to satisfaction of Ld. A.C.J.M Rampurhat, subject to further condition that he shall not threaten the witnesses and

tamper with the evidence and shall appear before this Court on each and every date of hearing i.d. his bail order may be cancelled.
Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. A.C.J.M Rampurhat, Birbhum for information and taking necessary action.

Today is not fixed for production of the accused person.

I.O. of this case is present with C.D.

The I.O. files an application praying for 7 days police remand of the accused person, on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Special P.P is present.

According the application filed by the I.O. be kept with the record.

The prayer for P.C can not be considered in the absence of the accused and as such the Controller, Sub-Correctional Home, Rampurhat should be directed to cause production of the accused person on 20-08-2025 and that the prayer for P.C will be heard in his presence on the date of his production before this Court.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Sub-Correctional Home Rampurhat for production of accused and another copy of this order be sent to the I/O of this case for information and taking necessary action.

To 20-08-2025 for hearing P.C prayer and production of the accused person.

Application received from the witness to diposed before the cout through V.C

The incriminating materials arising of the testimony of several prosecution witness were put to the accused person, who, for some reason kept completely mum, leaving the Court in doubt as to weather he has at all understood their purport. As such the Court is constrained to adjourned the examination of the accused person on this day.

No bail petition has been filed on behalf the accused person.

He is remanded to further J/C till 21-11-2025.

Sessions Case-150/ 2013 (CIS-247 /2015)

CNR NO WBBB050000802013

Order No.110

29.04.2023.

To day is fixed for appearance of the appellant/Convict.

Appellant/Convict is present.

Ld. Panel P.P is present.

To 31-05-2023 for appearance of the appellant/Convict.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -96/ 2014 (CIS-207 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050002062014

Order No.53

18.11.2025.

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

Ld. Panel PP is present today.

No ER of WA is received against the accused person namely Parimol Roy as yet.

Issue strong reminder to the O/C concerned PS.

To 13-02-2026 for ER of W.A.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -04/ 2017 (CIS-20 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050000202017

Order No.44

18.07.2025.

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

Ld. Panel PP is present today.

No ER of WA received against accused Raj Kumar Gupta @ Viki Gupta as yet.

Received non execution report that several attempts were made to execute the WA but in vain he is absconding to avoid Police arrest and prayer for another date, Prayer is allowed.

Issue strong reminder to the concerned PS.

To 08-10-2024 for ER of W.A.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -129/ 2023 (CIS-129 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050007692023

Order No.18

29.10.2025.

Today is fixed for Appearance & ER of WA.

Ld. Panel PP and Ld. Defense Counsel are present today.

Received non execution report that several attempts were made to execute the WA but in vain he is absconding to avoid Police arrest and prayer for another date, Prayer is allowed.

Out of seven accused persons, six accused persons are present today by filing hazira and No ER of WA is received against accused person namely Nitin Ranjan Sing @ Miku as yet.

Issue strong reminder to the concerned PS.

To 03-09-2025 for Appearance & ER of WA.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -80/ 2024 (CIS-81 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050008022024

Order No.05

08.04.2025.

Today is fixed for Appearance & ER of WA.

Ld. Panel PP and Ld. Defense Counsel are present today.

Out of six accused persons, five accused persons are present today by filing hazira and No ER of WA is received against accused Rocky Sk as yet.

Issue strong reminder to the concerned PS.

To 18-06-2025 for Appearance & ER of WA.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -74/ 2021 (CIS-75 /2021)
CNR NO WBBB050003932021

Order No.36

12.09.2025.

Today is fixed for Appearance & ER of WA and Production.

Ld. Panel PP and Ld. Defense Counsel are present today.

Out of five accused persons, three accused persons are present today by filing hazira, No ER of WA is received against accused Kalimuddin Sk as yet and and rest one accused person namely Sohel Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken in to custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Issue strong reminder to the concerned PS.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Sohel Sk.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

To 25-11-2025 for Appearance & ER of WA and Production.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -51/ 2017 (CIS-44 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050002262017

Order No.65

16.09.2025.

Today is fixed for Appearance & ER of WA and Production.

Ld. Panel PP and Ld. Defense Counsel are present today.

Out of ten accused persons, six accused persons namely Salimuddin @ Salik Sk, Safikul Sk @ Foring, Chanchal Sk, Saheb Mallick, Ali Hossain @ Nirmal and Kabirul Islam are present today by filing hazira, one accused person namely Najibul Sk @ Sister Sk is absent by filing a petition praying for time for appearance, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed, No ER of WA is received against accused Samrat Sk and Septu Sk as yet and and rest one accused person namely Tota Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken in to custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Issue strong reminder to the concerned PS.

To 15-11-2025 for Appearance & ER of WA and Production.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -101/ 2023 (CIS-101 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050005702023

Order No.36

30-07-2025

The case is taken up for further argument.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Sole accused person namely Mohit Kumar is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Heard argument in full from the both sides.

To 13-08-2025 for delivery of judgment.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -49/ 2015 (CIS-289 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050003562015

Order No.81

27.10.2025.

The case is taken up for further argument.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel P.P files a petition praying for time for argument, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 01-12-2025 for further Argument.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -157/ 2015 (CIS-376 /2016)
CNR NO WBBB050004822015

Order No.83

29.10.2025.

The case is taken up for further argument for defense.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Out of three accused persons on bail, one accused person is present today by filing hazira and rest two accused persons namely Dulal Sk and Hamida Bibi are absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represent them in their absence and permit him to cross examined witness if present.

Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused files a petition praying for time for argument on personal ground, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 19-06-2025 for further argument for defense.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -50/ 2013 (CIS-269 /2015)

CNR NO WBBB050000882013

Order No.65

18.12.2024.

Both the accused persons namely Sarik Sk and Mithun Mondal are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for Argument.

Heard argument in full from both sides.

To 19-12-2024 for delivery of judgment.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-130/ 2013 (CIS-268 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050000872013

Order No.104

02.07.2025.

Today is fixed for further Argument.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

All the three accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Heard argument in full from the both sides.

To 14-07-2025 for delivery of judgment.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-130/ 2013 (CIS-268 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050000872013

Order No.101

22.05.2025.

Today is fixed for delivery of judgment.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

All the three accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

To 06-06-2025 for clarification on the point of law.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-53/ 2015 (CIS-138 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050002672015

Order No.97

24.04.2025.

Today is fixed for further argument.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person namely Suk Mohammad Sk @ Suku is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Heard argument in part from the defense side.

To 14-05-2025 for further argument.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -42/ 2025 (CIS-42 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050001152025

Order No.08

12.09.2025.

The case is taken up for Appearance and consideration of charge.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is absent by petition,praying for time for charge,on the ground stated therein,Prayer for time is allowed.

To 11-05-2023 for consideration of charge.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -51/ 2023 (CIS-51 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050002942023

Order No.10

25.03.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Out of five accused persons on bail, four accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person files a petition, praying for time for charge, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 23-05-2025 for appearance and consideration of charge as last chance
i.d. WA

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -53/ 2015 (CIS-138 /2015)

CNR NO WBBB050002672015

Order No.97

24.04.2025.

The case is taken up for argument.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person is present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person namely Suk Mohammad is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Heard argument in full from the prosecution side and in part from the defense side.

To 20-02-2025 for further argument.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -86/ 2015 (CIS-139 /2015)

CNR NO WBBB050002732015

Order No.67

13.02.2025.

The case is taken up for argument.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Out of twenty one accused persons on bail, twenty accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused namely Natu Mal is absent by filing a petition praying for time for argument, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 01-03-2025 for Argument.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -06/ 2023 (CIS-06 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050000492023

Order No.14

06.12.2024.

The case is taken up for argument.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

All the six accused persons are absent by filing a petition praying for time for argument, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 09-12-2024 for Argument.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-54/ 2018 (CIS-56 /2018)

CNR NO WBBB050002732018

Order No.45

06.01.2025.

The case is taken up for further argument.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

All the five accused persons on bail are absent by filing a petition praying for time for argument, on the ground stated therein prayer for time is allowed, but the argument is heard in full from defense side.

To 21-01-2025 for delivery of judgment.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-107/ 2016 (CIS-466 /2016)

CNR NO WBBB050003612016

Order No.54

24.01.2025.

The case is taken up for argument.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Heard argument in full from both sides.

To 27-01-2025 for delivery of judgment.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-14/ 2015 (CIS-40 /2015)

CNR NO WBBB050001932015

Order No.88

30.09.2024.

All the twenty nine accused person on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for argument.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons files a petition praying for time for argument on personal ground, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 03-12-2024 for argument.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -40/ 2019 (CIS-40 /2019)

CNR NO WBBB050002972019

Order No.47

06.03.2025.

Today is fixed for Argument.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Heard argument in part from the defense side.

To 21-03-2025 for further argument.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-49/ 2016 (CIS-380 /2016)

CNR NO WBBB050001202016

Order No.66

23.08.2024.

Out of three accused persons on bail, two accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused namely Mongala Murmu is absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represent him in his absence and permit him to hearing argument if present.

Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for argument.

Heard argument in full from both sides.

To 29-08-2024 for delivery of judgment.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-53/ 2016 (CIS-427 /2016)

CNR NO WBBB050002412016

Order No.62

02.09.2024.

Out of six accused persons on bail, two accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest four accused namely Chumki Bibi, Rubina Bibi, Khairun Bewa and Mamtaj bibi are absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represent him in his absence and permit him to cross examined witness if present.

Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for argument.

Heard argument in full from both sides.

To 19-08-2024 for delivery of judgment.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-129/ 2017 (CIS-132 /2017)

CNR NO WBBB050007502017

Order No.38

19.02.2025.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Sole accused person on bail is absent by filing a petition praying for time for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C. on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

To 07-03-2025 for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-56/ 2019 (CIS-56 /2019)

CNR NO WBBB050005112019

Order No.41

12.09.2025.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Out of four accused persons on bail, three accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person namely Kamruddin Sk is absent by filing a petition praying for time, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 07-11-2025 for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C. I.d. WA.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-56/ 2019 (CIS-56 /2019)

CNR NO WBBB050005112019

Order No.42

07.11.2025.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

All the four accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The incriminating part appearing in evidence against the four accused persons are explain to each of them in their own language to which each of them takes complete plea of innosence and denied to adduce evidence in their defense.

The forms u/s-313 Cr.P.C. is duly filled up by my own hand and these are kept with the record as a part of this order.

To 03-12-2025 for Argument.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-79/ 2022 (CIS-79 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050004602022

Order No.42

21.03.2025.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.
Sole accused person namely Prabhat Konai is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The incriminating part appearing in evidence against accused person is explain to him in his own language to which he takes complete plea of innoence and denied to adduce evidence in his defense.

The forms u/s-313 Cr.P.C. is duly filled up by my own hand and it be kept with the record as a part of this order.

To 10-02-2025 for Argument.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-132/ 2024 (CIS-134 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050011602024

Order No.04

04.06.2025.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The incriminating part appearing in evidence against accused person is explain to him in his own language to which he takes complete plea of innosence and denied to adduce evidence in his defense.

The forms u/s-313 Cr.P.C. is duly filled up by my own hand and it be kept with the record as a part of this order.

To 13-06-2025 for Argument and judgment.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -116/ 2024 (CIS-117 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050010802024

Order No.03

16.12.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and confirmation of bail.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Both the accused persons on bail are absent without steps, none appears, none moves, on repeated calls, hence issue warrant of arrest against the both accused persons at once.

To 11-02-2025 for E/R of W/A.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -30/ 2021 (CIS-30 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050001542021

Order No.47

25.09.2025.

Today is fixed for Appearance & ER of WA and production.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Out of nine accused persons, five accused persons namely Jamaluddin Molla, Tanur Sk, Nayan Konai, Manasha Konai, Rafikul Sk and Pintu Sk are present today by filing hazira and one accused person namely Dulal Sk is absent by filing a petition praying for time for appearance, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time are rejected, and one accused namely Rafikul Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date, rest one accused person namely Arif Khan is absent without steps, none moves none appears, on repeated calls, **hence issue WA against the accused namely Arif Khan at once.**

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Rafikul Sk. Let it be kept with the record.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

To 30-07-2025 for Appearance & ER of WA and production.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -74/ 2021 (CIS-75 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050001542021

Order No.35

24.07.2025.

Today is fixed for Appearance & ER of WA and production.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Out of five accused persons, two accused persons are present today by filing hazira and one accused person namely Md. Munna is absent by filing a petition praying for time for appearance, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed and one accused person namely Sohel Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date. No ER of WA is received against the accused namely Kalimuddin Sk as yet. Issue strong reminder.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Sohel Sk. Let it be kept with the record.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

To 12-09-2025 for Appearance & ER of WA and production.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -165/ 2023 (CIS-165 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050009252023

Order No.15

18.09.2025.

Today is fixed for Appearance & ER of WA.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Out of thirty four accused persons on bail, eighteen accused persons are present today by filing hazira and twelve accused persons namely Sukhen Mondal, Anil Singh, Suraj Sharma, Priyotosh Mondal, Gourab Singh, Jhalak Mondal, Jatla Orang, Mangal Nandi, Abhimannu Kumar, Dhruba Saha, Gour Let and Biswanath Mahato are absent by filing a petition praying for time for appearance, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time are allowed, rest two accused persons namely Ganesh Singh and Krishna Pal are absent without steps, none appears, none moves, on repeated calls, **hence issue WA against the two accused persons namely Ganesh Singh and Krishna Pal**, and two accused persons namely Sartha Mal and Amit Mondal, surrender before this Court and prayer for bail, on the ground stated therein,

Two accused persons namely Sartha Mal and Amit Mondal may find a bail of Rs. 1000/- each with one registered surety, subject to satisfaction of Ld. A.C.J.M Rampurhat, subject to further condition that they shall not threaten the witnesses and tamper with the evidence and shall appear before this Court on each and every date of hearing i.d. their bail order may be cancelled.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. A.C.J.M Rampurhat, Birbhum for information and taking necessary action.

To 17-01-2026 for Appearance & ER of WA.

No further time shall be entertained on the next date.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -63/ 2025 (CIS-63 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050002402025

Order No.02

07.05.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and confirmation of bail.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Out of seven accused persons on bail, six accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person namely Sohorab Mondal files a petition, praying for time for appearance and confirmation of bail, on the ground stated therein. Prayer for time is allowed.

The existing bail of the seven accused persons are hereby extended till date.

To 07-07-2025 for appearance and confirmation of bail i.d. WA.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -79/ 2025 (CIS-79 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050003192025

Order No.02

15.05.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and confirmation of bail.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is absent by filing a petition praying for time for appearance and confirmation of bail, on the ground stated therein

Prayer for time is allowed.

The existing bail of the accused person is hereby extended till date.

To 09-06-2025 for appearance and confirmation of bail as last chance.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -51/ 2025 (CIS-51 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050001662025

Order No.03

22.05.2025.

Out of two accused persons on bail, one accused person is present today by filing hazira and filing a petition praying for time for confirmation of interim bail, on the ground stated therein, and rest one accused person namely Toton Rajbanshi is absent by filing a petition praying for time for confirmation of interim bail, on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

The existing bail of the both accused persons are hereby extended till date.

To 23-07-2025 for appearance and confirmation of bail as last chance.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -54/ 2024 (CIS-55 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050004792024

Order No.03

14.08.2024.

Received challan of the accused namely Jony Sk S/O-Abul Baswar of Nalhati Ward no-12 PS- Nalhati, Dist- Birbhum, along with warrant of arrest, arrest cum inspection memo, discharged ticket, let these be kept with the record.

He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition along with vokatnama is filed by the Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the accused namely Jony Sk, praying for bail, on the ground stated therein.

Let the bail petition be kept with the record.

Let the sessions case record along with G.R-33/2020 is hereby transferred to the court of Ld. Assistant Sessions Judge 1st court, Rampurhat for disposal.

To 19-08-2024 for Production and Bail petition hearing before transferee court.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -73/ 2025 (CIS-73 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050002772025

Order No.03

15.07.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira and files a petition along with vokatnama, praying for confirmation of bail, on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

The existing bail of the accused is hereby confirmed.

Let the sessions case record along with G.R-1144/2023 is hereby transferred to my own Court Rampurhat for disposal.

To 20-09-2025 for appearance and consideration of charge.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -144/ 2025 (CIS-144 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050006002025

Order No.02

25.08.2025.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Out of two accused persons on bail, one accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira and filing a petition praying for time for confirmation of interim bail, on the ground stated therein and rest one accused person namely Hamja Mollick is absent without steps. None appears none moves on repeated calls, **hence issue WA against the accused person namely Hamja Mollick at once.**

To 22-09-2025 for appearance and ER of WA.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -156/ 2025 (CIS-156 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050006752025

Order No.02

12.09.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and confirmation of bail.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is absent by filing a petition, praying for time for appearance and confirmation of bail, on the ground stated therein.

Prayer for time is allowed.

To 26-11-2025 for appearance and confirmation of bail i.d WA.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -93/ 2023 (CIS-93 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050005162023

Order No.08

25.07.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Out of five accused persons on bail, four accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person files a petition, praying for time for appearance, on the ground stated therein. Prayer for time is allowed.

To 05-09-2024 for appearance.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -107/ 2024 (CIS-108 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050008162024

Order No.06

12.03.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Out of two accused persons on bail, two accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person namely Nur Hasan is absent by filing a petition, praying for time for appearance, on the ground stated therein. Prayer for time is allowed.

To 07-05-2025 for appearance.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -01/ 2025 (CIS-01 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050000222025

Order No.02

07.01.2025.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira and files a petition along with vokatnama, praying for confirmation of bail, on the ground stated therein and rest one accused person namely Sabir Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date. Ld. P.P in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail and production.

The existing bail of the accused person namely Taimur Hossain @ Mondal is hereby confirmed.

Let the sessions case record along with G.R-1554/2024 is hereby transferred to my own Court Rampurhat for disposal.

To 04-02-2025 for appearance and production and consideration of charge.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -165/ 2025 (CIS-165 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050009232025

Order No.02

29.10.2025.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

Ld. P.P in charge and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Out of six accused persons, three accused persons namely Anar Sk, Najirul Sk @ Mantu and Najrul Sk on bail are present today by filing hazira and files a petition along with vokatnama, praying for confirmation of bail, on the ground stated therein and rest three accused persons namely Jiyarul Sk, Tashima Bibi and Majima Bibi are absent by filing a petition praying for time for appearance, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

The existing bail of the six accused persons is hereby extended till date.

To 12-12-2025 for appearance and confirmation of bail i.d WA.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -125/ 2025 (CIS-125 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050005412025

Order No.03

20.09.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira and files a petition along with vokatnama, praying for confirmation of bail, on the ground stated therein.

Ld. P.P in charge and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

The existing bail of the accused person is hereby confirmed.

Let the sessions case record along with G.R-555/2024 is hereby transferred to my own Court Rampurhat for disposal.

To 15-12-2025 for appearance and consideration of charge.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -52/ 2025 (CIS-52 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050001792025

Order No.02

06.03.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira and files a petition along with vokatnama praying for confirmation of interim bail, on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

The existing bail of the accused person is hereby confirmed.

Let the sessions case record along with G.R-250/2024 is hereby transferred to the court of Ld. Assistant Sessions Judge 2nd court, Rampurhat for disposal.

To 20-05-2025 for appearance before transferee court.

Accused is as before.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -176/ 2025 (CIS-176 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050009692025

Order No.02

12.11.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira and files a petition along with vokatnama praying for confirmation of interim bail, on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

The existing bail of the accused person is hereby confirmed.

Let the sessions case record along with G.R-1108 of 2025 is hereby transferred to the court of Ld. A.D.J, F.T.Court, Rampurhat for disposal.

To 09-01-2026 for appearance before transferee court.

Accused is as before.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -164/ 2025 (CIS-164 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050009222025

Order No.02

12.11.2025.

All the three accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira and files a petition along with vokatnama praying for confirmation of interim bail, on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

The existing bail of the three accused persons is hereby confirmed.

Let the sessions case record along with G.R-809/2019 is hereby transferred to the court of Ld. Assistant Sessions Judge 1st court, Rampurhat for disposal.

To 07-01-2026 for appearance before transferee court.

Accused are as before.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -98/ 2013 (CIS-286 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050000982013

Order No.93

12.03.2025.

Today is fixed for production and Argument.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Sole accused person namely Minarul Sk @ Kalu is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Heard argument in full from the both sides.

To 19-03-2025 for production and judgment.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -94/ 2022 (CIS-94 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050009592022

Order No.52

10.09.2025.

The case is taken up for Argument.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Sole accused person namely Sohel Mardi is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused files a petition praying for time for argument, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 10-11-2025 for argument.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -48/ 2024 (CIS-49 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050004192024

Order No.20

03.11.2025.

Sole accused person namely Choton Mal is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P produce witness namely Animesh Mondal is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-15.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Choton Mal.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Ld. Lawyer for the prosecution submits that he will produce no other witness in this case and evidence of P.Ws may be closed on behalf of prosecution.

As such evidence of P.Ws is closed.

To 01-12-2025 for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-79/ 2022 (CIS-79 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050007082022

Order No.53

01.11.2025.

Today is fixed for Argument.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Sole accused person namely Prabhat Konai is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Panel P.P files a petition praying for time for argument, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 28-11-2025 for Argument.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -223/ 2023 (CIS-223 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050013602023

Order No.25

27.10.2025.

Out of three accused persons, two accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person namely Sufal Mondal is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P produce witness namely SI Indranil Sarkar is examined in chief in part and deferred at this stage on the prayer of the prosecution and discharged as P.W-28.

During further examination of chief of P.W-28 proved the part statement of P.W-03 Arup Bhuimali marked "X" for identification is marked as Exbt.-26, another part statement of Arup Bhuimali previously marked "X/1" for identification is marked as Exbt.-26/1, the carbon copy of inquest report is marked as Exbt.-2/3, the dead body challan is marked as Exbt.-8/2, the letter dated 23-08-2023 issued by I.O. to HOD, department of FMT, Rampurhat Govt. Medical College and Hospital is marked as Exbt.-27, the seizure list dated 03-08-2023 is marked as Exbt.-13/2, the seizure list dated 03-08-2023 is marked as Exbt.-28.

No other witness is present.

The schedule is cancelled and case is fixed as per following new schedule.

To 05-12-2025 for further chief of I.O.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -33/ 2024 (CIS-33 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050002482024

Order No.26

29.10.2025.

The case is taken up for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Sole accused person namely Josimuddin Sk is produced from J/C.

The incriminating materials arising of the testimony of several prosecution witness were put to the accused person, who, for some reason kept completely mum, leaving the Court in doubt as to weather he has at all understood their purport. As such the Court is constrained to adjourned the examination of the accused person on this day.

No bail petition has been filed on behalf the accused person.

He is remanded to further J/C till 21-11-2025.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -01/ 2025 (CIS-01 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050000222025

Order No.16

14.11.2025.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person is present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person namely Sabir Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Panel P.P fails to produce witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 21-11-2025 for further evidence of I.O.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -116/ 2022 (CIS-116 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050011112022

Order No.18

30.08.2025.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person is present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person namely Ranjit Sk @ Gabbar Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Panel P.P fails to produce witnesses.

No ER of WWA is received as yet. Issue strong remionder.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 09-07-2025 for WWA and further evidence of I.O.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -69/ 2024 (CIS-70 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050006072024

Order No.16

11-11-2025.

Both the accused persons namely Poly Mondal and Bhabani Mondal are not produced from Superintendent of Burdwan Central Correctional Home.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Panel P.P fails to produce witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 19-09-2025 for further evidence of I.O.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -04/ 2024 (CIS-04 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050000452024

Order No.35

06.11.2025.

The case is taken up for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

All the seven accused persons namely Sentu Let, Goutam Let, Prabhunath Let, Kappur Let, Sakal Let, Radhika Let and Sunil Let are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 06-12-2025 for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -178/ 2023 (CIS-178 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050009962023

Order No.48

17.11.2025.

Out of seven accused persons, two accused persons namely Md. Nurul Murtoza @ Rajesh Master and Abu Kader Mondal @ Shifon are present today by filing hazira and rest five accused persons namely Rajesh Sk, Gora Khan, Tarak Nath Karmakar, Avishek Salui @ Bapi, Sukhen Karmakar are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Special P.P produce witness namely Dibakar Biswas is examined in chief in part and deferred at this stage on the prayer of the prosecution and discharged as P.W-29.

During examination chief of P.W-29 proved the receiving endorsement, signature and seal is marked as Exbt.-40/1, the formal F.I.R is marked as Exbt.-41/1, the certificate u/s-65B dated 24-04-2023 is marked as Exbt.-80, the four colour photographs in two sheets is marked as Exbt.-XLV, the carbon copy of inquest report is marked as Exbt.-1/3, the carbon copy of dead body challan is marked as Exbt.-2/2, the prayer of the E.O dated 24-04-2023 is marked as Exbt.-3/1, the query dated 26-04-2023 is marked as Exbt.-5/1.

No other witness is present.

To 11-12-2025 for further chief of P.W-29.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -14/ 2025 (CIS-14 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050000402025

Order No.15

07.08.2025.

Both the accused persons namely Rahul Mondal and Tapas Pradhan are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P produce witness namely Ritwik Chakraborty Dr Debasish Saha are examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-31, P.W-29.

During examination of P.W-31 on recall proved the Padlock is marked as Mat Exbt.-LXI, the pair of sneakers is marked as Mat Exbt.-LXII, the pairs of jeans is marked as Mat Exbt.-LXIII, further examination of P.W-29 proved the signature and seal on the label of mat exbt.-LII with I.O. marking F is marked as Mat Exbt.-LII/1, the signature on the zip locked polythene packet, containing the glass bottle is marked as Mat Exbt.-LII/2, the signature on the glass bottle is marked as Mat Exbt.-LII/3, the signature on the envelope with I.O. marking G is marked as Mat Exbt.-LXII/1, the signature and seal on the sneakers is marked as Mat Exbt.-LXII/2 and LXII/3, the signature and seal on the envelope with I.O. marking I is marked as Mat Exbt.-LXIII/1 and LXIII/2, the signature and seal on the envelope with I.O. marking B is marked as Mat Exbt.-LV/1, the signature and seal on the polythene packet containing the burnt earth is marked as Mat Exbt.-LV/2, the signature and seal on the envelope with I.O. marking C is marked as Mat Exbt.-LIII/1, the signature and seal on the polythene packet containing the key is marked as Mat Exbt.-LIII/2, the signature and seal on the envelope with I.O. marking D is marked as Mat Exbt.-LI/1, the signature and seal on the polythene packet containing the blood stained burnt earth is marked as Mat Exbt.-LI/2.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 18-11-2025 for further evidence of P.W-21 and C.S.W-57, 77 and 78.

To 19-11-2025 for further evidence.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -152/ 2024 (CIS-154 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050012322024

Order No.12

29.10.2025.

Sole accused person namely Maharaj Sk neither produce physically nor file the custody warrant.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Panel P.P fails to produce witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 10-12-2025 for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -153/ 2024 (CIS-155 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050012382024

Order No.11

27.10.2025.

The case is taken up for Production.

Sole accused person namely Musaraf Sk is not produced from Berhampore Central Correctional Home due to his serious illness as per medical report.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 12-12-2025 for Production

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -29/ 2019 (CIS-29 /2019)

CNR NO WBBB050002262019

Order No.56

07.11.2025.

The case is taken up for Argument.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel P.P files a petition praying for time for argument, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 05-01-2026 for Argument.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -71/ 2025 (CIS-71 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050002672025

Order No.13

15.11.2025.

All the accused persons namely Mallika Let, Sisir let, Mukul Let, Anil Bayen, Rajen Let @ Rajendra Let, Ramkrishna Let, Bidhan Let and Bhagyadhar Let are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. P.P in charge and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for production and evidence.

Received service return of the witness namely Dr. Bibek Thakur after due service.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P in charge fails to produce witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 15-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-16 and 17.

To 16-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-18 and 19.

To 17-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-20 and 21.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -72/ 2025 (CIS-72 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050002762025

Order No.10

15.11.2025.

Out of twenty three accused persons, five accused persons namely Sarma Hansda, Shima Murmu, Makhu Hansda, Surmila Mardi and Basanti Tudu on bail are present today by filing hazira and rest eighteen accused persons namely Rabi Hansda, Jishu Tudu, Binod Soren, Sushil Mardi, Lakhikanta Soren @ Jethu, Subrata Soren, Panna Tudu, Raja Hansda, Viku Mardi, Manoj Tudu @ Manu, Jiban Murmu, Simon Tudu @ Sumur, Divor Kisku, Robai Baski @ Mangal, Gobinda Mardi @ Hondol Mardi, Habal Murmu, Dasami Kisku @ Kalu @ Debanshi and Chotobhim Mardi are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Received service return of the two witnesses namely Jatai Murmu and Dipak Mardi after due service.

Ld. Panel P.P produce two witnesses namely Dipak Mardi is examined in chief as well as cross examined by the defence and discharged as P.W-09.

During examination of P.W-09 proved his signature on the seizure list dated 23-09-2024 is marked as Exbt. P-1.

No other witness is present.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate along with fresh vokatnama on behalf of the accused namely Bhim Mardi @ Chota Bhim Mardi and Dasami Kisku.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 18-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-11 and 13.

To 19-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-14 and 15.

To 20-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-16, 17 and 18.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -81/ 2025 (CIS-81 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050003332025

Order No.05

18.09.2025.

Sole accused person namely Bikram Kisku @ Deni is produced from J/C.

He is taken in to custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Panel P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

To 19-11-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-01 and 02.

To 20-11-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-03 and 04.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -148/ 2025 (CIS-148 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050006252025

Order No.03
06.11.2025.

Out of three accused persons, one accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira and two accused persons namely Laki Mir @ Lucky Mir and Mir Asraf Ali are produced from J/C. They are taken in to custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P produce five witnesses namely Rubina Bibi, V.G., Asraf Ali, Md. Mursalim Sk and Rumesa Bibi are examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-01, P.W-02, P.W-03,P.W-04 and P.W-05.

To 08-12-2025 for production & evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -18/ 2022 (CIS-18 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050002402022

Order No.68

03.11.2025.

The case is taken up for further Argument.

Sole accused person namely Mohiuddin Zaman is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Heard argument in part.

To 05-12-2025 for further argument.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -190/ 2023 (CIS-190 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050010742023

Order No.11

18.11.2025.

Both the accused persons on bail are absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represent them in their absence and permit him to cross examined witness if present.

Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P produce witness namely is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged aqs P,W-05.

During examination of P.W-05 proved the letter of complainant is marked as Exbt.-4.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To date for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -97/ 2025 (CIS-97 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050004412025

Order No-02

18.11.2025.

All the three accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Panel P.P fails to produce witness.

The case is fixed for according to schedule dated 06-09-2025 for consecutive two days on and from today to 19-11-2025.

In this circumstances process has not been filed by Ld. Panel P. P. in compliance of order no-01 dated 06-09-2025.

In this circumstances there is no chance of witness on the next day.

The schedule is cancelled and case is fixed as per following new schedule.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 17-02-2026 for further evidence of C.S.W-01.

To 18-02-2026 for further evidence of C.S.W-02.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -81/ 2023 (CIS-81 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050004752023

Order No.14

15.11.2025.

Both the accused persons on bail are absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represent them in their absence and permit him to cross examined witness if present.

Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received a message from O/C Faridpur PS that witness namely SI Pulak Kanti Das is unable to attend before this court due to engaged in Law and order duty, prayer for another date, Prayer is allowed.

No other witness is present.

Ld. Panel P.P fails to produce witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 19-01-2026 for further evidence of I.O.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -45/ 2021 (CIS-46 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050002112021

Order No.77

14.11.2025.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P produce two witnesses Pinkey Mondal and Puja Mondal are examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-01 and P.W-02.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 05-02-2026 for further evidence of C.S.W-01 and 04.

To 06-02-2026 for further evidence of C.S.W-05 and 08.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -87/ 2017 (CIS-93 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050003682017

Order No.68
02.08.2025.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P produce two witnesses namely Haidar Ali and Jan Mohammad Sk are examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-04 and P.W-05.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 01-08-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-06 and 07.

To 02-08-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-08 and 09.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

G.R Case 376/ 2017(CIS-01/2024)
CNR NO WBBB050011372024

Order No.16
02.08.2025.

All the three accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received service return of the witness namely Prosanta Niyogi after due service.

Ld. Panel P.P produce witness namely Prosanta Niyogi is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-03.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 01-08-2025 for further evidence.

To 02-08-2025 for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-58/ 2018 (CIS-60 /2018)

CNR NO WBBB050003212018

Order No.35

03.11.2025.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Out of four accused persons on bail, three accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused persons namely Chandi Mondal is absent by filing a petition praying for time, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 18-12-2025 for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

G.R Case 1096/ 2017(CIS-01/2025)

CNR NO WBBB050003372025

Sessions Case-58/ 2018 (CIS-60 /2018)

CNR NO WBBB050003212018

Order No.30

03.11.2025.

The case is taken up for appearance.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are absent.

All the three accused persons on bail are absent without steps.

To 18-12-2025 for appearance.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-1/2017(CIS-01 /2017)

CNR NO WBBB050001972017

Order No.82

15.01.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represent him in his absence and permit him to cross examined witness if present.

Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

Ld.Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further argument.

Heard argument in full from defence side.

To 24-01-2025 for delivery of judgment.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-05/2017(CIS-05 /2017)

CNR NO WBBB050002012017

Order No.77

05-11-2024

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld.Defence Counsel is present.

The case is taken up for argument.

Heard argument in full from both sides.

To 15-11-2024 for delivery of judgment.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-12/2017(CIS-12 /2017)

CNR NO WBBB050004572017

Order No.59

29.08.2024.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 03-12-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W-03 and 04.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-17/2017(CIS-17 /2017)

CNR NO WBBB050006132017

Order No.40

15.11.2025.

All the two accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Special P.P produce witness namely Dr. Kamalesh Bala is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-08.

During examination of P.W-08 proved the potency test report is marked as Exbt.-14.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 15-11-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-05 and 09.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-23/2017(CIS-23 /2017)

CNR NO WBBB050007832017

Order No.46

27.02.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld.Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for argument.

Heard argument in full from both sides.

To 10-03-2025 for delivery of judgment.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-06/2018(CIS-06 /2018)

CNR NO WBBB050001152018

Order No.75

22.07.2025.

The case is taken up hearing petition.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is absent by filing a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 24-09-2025 for hearing petition.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-15/2018(CIS-15 /2018)

CNR NO WBBB050002542018

Order No.62

18.09.2024.

Sole accused person namely Laltu Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Laltu Sk. Let it be kept with the record.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

Ld. Lawyer for the prosecution submits that he will produce no other witness in this case and evidence of P.Ws may be closed on behalf of prosecution.

As such evidence of P.Ws is closed.

To 26-11-2024 for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-18/2018(CIS-18 /2018)

CNR NO WBBB050002922018

Order No.65

18.11.2025.

All the three accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received two messages from O/C Jalangi PS and CI Sadar Murshidabad that witnesses namely SI Gopal Chandra Roy and I/C Prasenjit Datta is unable to attend before this court due to engaged in Law and order duty, prayer for another date, Prayer is allowed.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 29-01-2026 for further evidence of C.S.W-17 and 18.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-20/2018(CIS-20 /2018)

Order No.45

31.10.2025.

To day is fixed for appearance of the appellant/Convict.

Appellant/Convict is present.

Ld. Special P.P in charge is present.

To 29-11-2025 for appearance of the appellant/Convict.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-22/2018(CIS-22 /2018)

CNR NO WBBB050003912018

Order No.82

15.11.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received a message from O/C Nannoor PS that witness namely SI Pritam Roy is unable to attend before this court due to suffering from severe piles, prayer for another date, Prayer is allowed.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 14-01-2026 for further evidence of I.O.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-34/2018(CIS-34 /2018)

CNR NO WBBB050005802018

Order No.89

16.09.2025.

All the five accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received service return of the two witnesses namely Chittamani Hansda after due service.

Ld. Special P.P produce witness namely Chittamani Hansda is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full with the interpreter and discharged as P.W-02.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 24-11-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-02 and 03.

To 25-11-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-04 and 05.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-35/2018(CIS-35 /2018)

CNR NO WBBB050006172018

Order No.82

06.11.2025.

The case is taken up for Argument.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Heard argument in part from the defense side

To 26-11-2025 for further Argument.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-47/2018(CIS-47 /2018)

CNR NO WBBB050008222018

Order No.71

04.03.2025.

The case is taken up for Argument.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Heard argument in full from both sides.

To 19-03-2025 for delivery of judgment.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-06/2019(CIS-06 /2019)

CNR NO WBBB050001702019

Order No.51

04.11.2025.

All the three accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness.

Ld. Lawyer for the prosecution submits that he will produce no other witness in this case and evidence of P.Ws may be closed on behalf of prosecution.

As such evidence of P.Ws is closed.

To 04-12-2025 for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-05/2021(CIS-05 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050001022021

Order No.05

08.09.2025.

Sole accused person on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 29-11-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-01 and 03.

To 01-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-07 and 09.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-09/2019(CIS-09 /2019)

CNR NO WBBB050002992019

Order No.13

04.11.2025.

The case is taken up for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

The incriminating in part appearing in evidence against accused person is explained to him in his language to which he takes complete plea of innosence and denied to adduce evidence in his defense.

The form u/s-313 Cr.P.C. is duly filled up by my own hand and be kept with the record as apart of this order.

To 12-11-2025 for argument and judgment.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-10/2019(CIS-10 /2019)

CNR NO WBBB050003102019

Order No.50

25.11.2024.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 21-02-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-11.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-29/2019(CIS-29 /2019)

CNR NO WBBB050005872019

Order No.27

10.09.2025.

The case is taken up for delivery of judgment.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is absent by filing a petition praying for time for judgment, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 28-10-2025 for delivery of judgment.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-09/2020(CIS-09 /2020)

CNR NO WBBB050001632020

Order No.10

11.02.2025.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for Argument.

Heard argument in full from both sides.

To 14-02-2025 for delivery of judgment.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-17/2020(CIS-17 /2020)

CNR NO WBBB050002732020

Order No.41

18.09.2025.

Out of three accused persons on bail, two accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused namely Hasina Bibi is absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represent her in her absence and permit him to cross examined witness if present.

Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received service return of the two witnesses namely Rajib Sk and Babu Sk after due service.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness.

Te case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To date for further evidence.

Ld.Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendence of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-25/2020(CIS-25 /2020)

CNR NO WBBB050002942020

Order No.48

12.11.2025.

All the four accused persons on bail are absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represent them in their absence and permit him to cross examined witness if present.

Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 19-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-13 and 14.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-30/2020(CIS-30 /2020)

CNR NO WBBB050003492020

Order No.49

29.10.2025.

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

No ER of WA received against accused Khisirul Sk as yet.

Received non execution report that several attempts were made to execute the WA but in vain he is absconding to avoid Police arrest and prayer for proclamation and attachment, on the ground stated therein.

Hence issue proclamation at once.

To 08-10-2024 for ER of W.A.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-31/2020(CIS-31 /2020)

CNR NO WBBB050003502020

Order No.68

05.07.2025.

The case is taken up for Argument & Judgment.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Both the accused persons on bail are absent by filing a petition praying for time for argument, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

P.O. is busy on Protocol duty of Chief Justice of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

To 11-07-2025 for Argument & Judgment.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-35/2020(CIS-35 /2020)

CNR NO WBBB050004062020

Order No.50

25.09.2025.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person namely Jhalu Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Special P.P produce witness namely Dr Saugata Pahari is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-12.

During examination of P.W-12 proved the injury report of the two V.Gs collectively marked as Exbt.-12.

No other witness is present.

Ld. Lawyer for the prosecution submits that he will produce no other witness in this case and evidence of P.Ws may be closed on behalf of prosecution.

As such evidence of P.Ws is closed.

To 27-11-2025 for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-37/2020(CIS-37 /2020)

CNR NO WBBB050004402020

Order No.81

28.10.2025.

The case is taken up for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

The incriminating in parts appearing in evidence against accused person is explained to him in his language to which he takes complete plea of innosence and denied to adduce evidence in his defense.

The form u/s-313 Cr.P.C. is duly filled up by my own hand and be kept with the record as apart of this order.

To 05-12-2025 for Argument.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-05/2021(CIS-05 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050001022021

Order No.04

24.07.2025.

Sole accused person namely Chanchal Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received service return of the witness namely Jakir Hossain and Allarakhi Bibi after due service.

Ld. Special P.P produce two witnesses namely Jakir Hossain and Allarakhi Bibi are examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-03 and P.W-04.

During examination of P.W-03 proved his signature on the statement u/s-164 Cr.P.C is marked as Exbt.-1/2.

No other witness is present.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused person.

The bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused as well as Ld. Special PP.

Considering the gravity of offence and period of detention, I find no reason for further detention of the accused person in the custody. Accordingly the bail prayer of Chanchal Sk is considered and allowed.

Accused Chanchal Sk may find a bail of Rs. 1000/- with one registered surety, subject to satisfaction of Ld. A.C.J.M Rampurhat, subject to further condition that he shall not threaten the witnesses and tamper with the evidence and shall appear before this Court on each and every date of hearing i.d. his bail order may be cancelled.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. A.C.J.M Rampurhat, Birbhum for information and taking necessary action.

To 08-09-2025 for further evidence.

Ld.Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-11/2021(CIS-11 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050003292021

Order No.37

04.08.2025.

The case is taken up for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

All the three accused persons are present today by filing hazira.

The incriminating part appearing in evidence against the three accused persons are explain to each of them in their own language to which each of them takes complete plea of innosence and denied to adduce evidence in their defense.

The forms u/s-313 Cr.P.C. is duly filled up by my own hand and these are kept with the record as a part of this order.

To 12-08-2025 for argument and judgment.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-13/2021(CIS-13 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050003622021

Order No.18

15.09.2025.

The case is taken up for examination of the both accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

The incriminating part appearing in evidence against the both accused persons are explain to each of them in their own language to which each of them takes complete plea of innosence and denied to adduce evidence in their defense.

The forms u/s-313 Cr.P.C. is duly filled up by my own hand and these are kept with the record as a part of this order.

To 24-09-2025 for Argument & Judgment.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-15/2021(CIS-15 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050004212021

Order No.86

03.11.2025.

Sole accused person namely Gangadhar Das is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness.

Ld. Special P.P files a petition praying for time for evidence, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 04-12-2025 for further evidence.

Ld.Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-16/2021(CIS-16 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050004222021

Order No.43

20.09.2025.

All the three accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received a message from O/C Md. Bazar PS that witness namely SI Abdul Alim is unable to attend before this court due to engaged in Law and order duty, prayer for another date, Prayer is allowed.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 21-11-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-08 and 12.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-17/2021(CIS-17 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050004712021

Order No.43

01.11.2025.

The case is taken up for argument.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused files a petition praying for time for argument,
on the ground stated therei Prayer for time is allowed.

To 04-12-2025 for argument.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-18/2021(CIS-18 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050004872021

Order No.31

11.09.2025.

The case is taken up for ER of WA.

Ld. Special P.P is present.

No ER of WA is received against the accused person namely Badal Hasan Sk as yet.

Issue strong reminder to the concerned PS.

To 29-11-2025 for ER of WA.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-19/2021(CIS-19 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050005012021

Order No.16

27.10.2025.

The case is taken up for ER of WA.

Ld. Special P.P is present.

No ER of WA is received against the accused person namely Arman Sk as yet.

Issue strong reminder.

To 08-01-2026 for ER of WA.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-22/2021(CIS-22 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050005462021

Order No.55

17.11.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 12-01-2025 for further evidence.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-24/2021(CIS-24 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050005842021

Order No.40

12.11.2025.

The case is taken up for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

The incriminating part appearing in evidence against the both accused persons are explain to each of them in their own language to which each of them takes complete plea of innosence and denied to adduce evidence in their defense.

The forms u/s-313 Cr.P.C. is duly filled up by my own hand and these are kept with the record as a part of this order.

To 24-11-2025 for argument and judgmentexamination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-25/2021(CIS-25 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050005972021

Order No.54

11.11.2025.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

The incriminating part appearing in evidence against accused person is explain to him in his own language to which he takes complete plea of innosence and denied to adduce evidence in his defense.

The forms u/s-313 Cr.P.C. is duly filled up by my own hand and it be kept with the record as a part of this order.

To 02-12-2025 for Argument and judgment.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-29/2021(CIS-29 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050007132021

Order No.49

03.11.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness.

At this stage Ld. Special P P files a petition u/s-311 Cr.P.C. with a prayer for issuing summons upon four witnesses

Upon perusal of this petition as well as going through the Charge Sheet, I do find that the petition contents some merit and without examine this person no logical conclusal of this case can be achieved.

As such the petition u/s-311 Cr.P.C is considered and allowed.

Issue summon upon the witness Dr. Jyotirmoy Nandi.

To 14-01-2026 for further evidence of u/s-311 Cr.P.C of Dr. Jyotirmoy Nandi.

To 15-01-2026 for further evidence of I.O.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-32/2021(CIS-32 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050007962021

Order No.33

30.08.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received service return of the witness namely Minarul Sk after due service.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 15-11-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-04 and 05.

To 17-11-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-12

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-01/2022(CIS-01 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050000352022

Order No.36

13.03.2025.

The case is taken up for Argument.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Heard argument in full from the both sides.

To 18-03-2025 for delivery of judgment.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-05/2022(CIS-05 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050000692022

Order No.29

02.04.2025.

The case is taken up for death report from the O/C Nalhati PS.

Ld. Special P.P is present.

No report is received from the O/C Nalhati PS.

Issue strong reminder

To 05-04-2025 for death report from the O/C Nalhati PS.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-06/2022(CIS-06 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050001672022

Order No.15

11.09.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Special P.P produce witness namely Chhanda Pramanik is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-05.

During examination of P.W-05 proved the report of Birbhum Child Line is marked as Exbt.-3.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 10-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-03 and 04.

To 11-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-07 and 08.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-09/2022(CIS-09 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050002982022

Order No.32

25.07.2025.

The case is taken up for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The incriminating in part appearing in evidence against accused person is explained to him in his language to which he takes complete plea of innosence.

The form u/s-313 Cr.P.C. is duly filled up by my own hand and be kept with the record as apart of this order.

To 05-08-2025 for argument and judgment.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-10/2022(CIS-10 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050003262022

Order No.04

07.11.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received service return of the two witnesses namely Goutam Sardar and V.G. after due service.

Ld. Special P.P produce two witnesses namely Goutam Sardar and Sumi Sardar are examined in chief as well as cross examinaed in full and discharged as P.W-01 and P.W-02.

During examination of P.W-01 proved the letter of complainant is marked as Exbt.P-1, further examination of P.W-02 proved her signature on the seizure list dated 18-05-2022 is marked as Exbt.P-2, the zimmanama is marked as Exbt. P-3.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To date for further evidence.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendence of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-11/2022(CIS-11 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050004042022

Order No.11

15.09.2025.

All the three accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Special P.P produce witness namely Lakhikanta Mal and Bablu Mal are examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-04 and P.W-05.

No other witness is present.

To 01-12-2025 for further evidence C.S.W-06 and 07.

To 02-12-2025 for further evidence C.S.W-08 and 09.

To 03-12-2025 for further evidence C.S.W-10 and 11.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-17/2022(CIS-17 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050005802022

Order No.07

18.09.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 22-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-03 and 04.

To 23-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-05 and 06.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-20/2022(CIS-20 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050005642019

Order No.10

04.06.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represent him in his absence and permit him to cross examined witness if present.

Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness.

Ld. Lawyer for the prosecution submits that he will produce no other witness in this case and evidence of P.Ws may be closed on behalf of prosecution.

As such evidence of P.Ws is closed.

To 23-06-2025 for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-21/2022(CIS-21 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050006342022

Order No.38

29.10.2025.

The case is taken up for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

The incriminating in parts appearing in evidence against accused person is explained to him in his language to which he takes complete plea of innosence and denied to adduce evidence in his defense.

The form u/s-313 Cr.P.C. is duly filled up by my own hand and be kept with the record as apart of this order.

To 06-12-2025 for argument.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-22/2022(CIS-22 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050006452022

Order No.11

14.05.2025.

The case is taken up for argument.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Heard argument in full from both sides.

To 17-05-2025 for delivery of judgment.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-23/2022(CIS-23 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050006692022

Order No.15

17.07.2025.

The case is taken up for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

The incriminating part appearing in evidence against accused person is explain to him in his own language to which he takes complete plea of innosence and denied to adduce evidence in his defense.

The forms u/s-313 Cr.P.C. is duly filled up by my own hand and it be kept with the record as a part of this order.

To 24-07-2025 for Argument and Judgment.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-24/2022(CIS-24 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050007102022

Order No.12

21.08.2025.

The case is taken up for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

The incriminating in part appearing in evidence against accused person is explained to him in his language to which he takes complete plea of innoence and denied to adduce evidence in his defense.

The form u/s-313 Cr.P.C. is duly filled up by my own hand and be kept with the record as apart of this order.

To 04-09-2025 for Argument & Judgment.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-25/2022(CIS-25 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050007562022

Order No.07

20.01.2025.

The case is taken up for Argument.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Heard argument in full from both sides.

To 22-01-2025 for delivery of judgment.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-27/2022(CIS-27 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050009472022

Order No.32

06.11.2025.

The case is taken up for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

P.O is busy on other administrative work.

To 09-12-2025 for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-28/2022(CIS-28 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050009482022

Order No.12

27.06.2025.

All the three accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for Argument and judgment.

Heard argument in full from the both sides.

To 30-06-2025 for delivery of judgment.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-29/2022(CIS-29 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050010012022

Order No.10

13.03.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

Ld. Lawyer for the prosecution submits that he will produce no other witness in this case and evidence of P.Ws may be closed on behalf of prosecution.

As such evidence of P.Ws is closed.

To 17-04-2025 for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-03/2023(CIS-03 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050000972023

Order No.15

03.11.2025.

Sole accused person namely Badam Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received service return of the two witnesses namely Rabiram Soren after due service.

Ld. Special P.P produce witness namely Rabiram Soren is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W.-04

No other witness is present.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Badam Sk.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

To date for further evidence.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-06/2023(CIS-06 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050001682023

Order No.12

04.11.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The case is fixed for according to schedule dated 08-08-2025 for consecutive two days on and from today to 06-11-2025.

In this circumstances process has not been filed by Ld. Special P. P. in compliance of order no-11 dated 08-08-2025.

In this circumstances there is no chance of witness on the next day.

The schedule is cancelled and case is fixed as per following new schedule.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 20-01-2026 for further evidence of C.S.W-05 and 06.

To 21-01-2026 for further evidence of C.S.W-07 and 08.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-08/2023(CIS-08 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050001862023

Order No.16

28.10.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received a message from O/C Rajnagar PS that witness namely ASI Md. Giyasuddin is unable to attend before this court due to engaged in Law and order duty, prayer for another date, Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Special P.P produce witness namely Mou Mondal is examined in chief as well as cross examined full and discharged as P.W-08.

During examination of P.W-08 proved her signature on the medico legal examination report is marked as Exbt.-3/1, the signature on the seizure list dated 22-02-2023 is marked as Exbt.-8/1.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 12-01-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-07 and 08.

To 13-01-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-10 and 12.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-10/2023(CIS-10 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050005272023

Order No.04

30.08.2024.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Special P.P produce witness namely V.G is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-14.

During examination of P.W-13 proved her signature on the statement u/s-164 Cr.P.C is marked as Exbt.-3.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To date for further evidence.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-11/2023(CIS-11 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050005422023

Order No.14

03.09.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Special P.P produce three witnesses namely Satyajit Let, Indrajit Let and Purnima Let are cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-03, P.W-04 and P.W-05.

No other witness is present.

To 08-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-07 and 08.

To 09-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-09 and 10.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-13/2023(CIS-13 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050006662023

Order No.09

01.09.2025.

All the five accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Special P.P produce witness namely V.G and Imran Ali are examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-04 and P.W-05.

During examination of P.W-04 proved her signature on the statement u/s-164 Cr.P.c is marked as Exbt.-7 and 7/1, further examination of P.W-05 proved his signature on the seizure list dated 30-05-2025 is marked as Exbt.-8

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 02-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-15.

To 03-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-17.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-14/2023(CIS-14 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050006672023

Order No.30

28.11.2024.

All the three accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Ld. Lawyer for the prosecution submits that he will produce no other witness in this case and evidence of P.Ws may be closed on behalf of prosecution.

As such evidence of P.Ws is closed.

To 22-01-2025 for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-15/2023(CIS-15 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050007262023

Order No.15

09.09.2025.

Out of seven accused persons on bail, six accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused namely Som Mardi is absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represent him in his absence and permit him to cross examined witness if present.

Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 19-09-2025 for further evidence od C.S.W-06.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-16/2023(CIS-16 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050007322023

Order No.05

03.06.2025.

The case is taken up for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

All the seven accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

The incriminating part appearing in evidence against the seven accused persons are explain to each of them in their own language to which each of them takes complete plea of innoence and denied to adduce evidence in their defense.

The forms u/s-313 Cr.P.C. is duly filled up by my own hand and these are kept with the record as a part of this order.

To 10-06-2025 for Argument and Judgment.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-20/2023(CIS-20 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050008972023

Order No.17

18.07.2025.

The case is taken up for S.R & appearance of defacto complainant as last chance.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

No SR is received as yet.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 12-09-2025 for S.R & appearance of defacto complainant as last chance.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-21/2023(CIS-21 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050009122023

Order No.07

11.11.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is absent by filing a petition praying for time, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 22-01-2026 for further evidence of C.S.W-01 and 03.

To 27-01-2026 for further evidence of C.S.W-04 and 05.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-22/2023(CIS-22 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050010292023

Order No.09

28.10.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represent him in his absence and permit him to cross examined witness if present.

Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 19-01-2026 for further evidence of C.S.W-05 and 06.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-23/2023(CIS-23 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050012172023

Order No.11

14.11.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received service return of the two witnesses namely Jahangir Alam and Meher Momin after due service.

Ld. Special P.P produce witness namely Jahangir Alam and Meher Momin are examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-06 and P.W-07.

During examination of P.W-07 proved his signature on the seizure list dated 19-11-2023 is marked as Exbt.-5.

No other witness is present.

Ld. Lawyer for the prosecution submits that he will produce no other witness in this case and evidence of P.Ws may be closed on behalf of prosecution.

As such evidence of P.Ws is closed.

To 05-12-2025 for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-24/2023(CIS-24 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050012182023

Order No.10

10.09.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The case is fixed for according to schedule dated 19-06-2025 for consecutive two days on and from today to 11-09-2025.

In this circumstances process has not been filed by Ld. Special P. P. in compliance of order no-09 dated 19-06-2025.

In this circumstances there is no chance of witness on the next day.

The schedule is cancelled and case is fixed as per following new schedule.

To 10-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-01 and 02.

To 11-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-04 and 06.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-25/2023(CIS-25 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050012192023

Order No.24

01.09.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 13-11-2025 for further evidence of I.O. as last chance.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB008

Special Case(POCSO)-27/2023(CIS-27 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB0500012212023

Order No.14

02.08.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance of defacto complainant.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Issue notice to the defacto complainant at once.

I.O. of this case is hereby directed to appear before this Court personally on the date fixed.

To 08-09-2025 for appearance of defacto complainant and I.O.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.C. of Rampurhat PS for information and taking necessary action.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-28/2023(CIS-28 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050012222023

Order No.11

22.09.2025.

Sole accused person namely Prasenjit Mal is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received service return of the witness namely Mithun Mal after due service.

Ld. Special P.P produce witness namely Mithun Mal is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-08.

No other witness is present.

Accused namely Prasenjit Mal files a bail petition praying for bail, on the ground stated therein.

Accused Prasenjit Mal may find a bail of Rs. 1000/- with one registered surety, subject to satisfaction of Ld. A.C.J.M Rampurhat, subject to further condition that he shall not threaten the witnesses and tamper with the evidence and shall appear before this Court on each and every date of hearing i.d. his bail order may be cancelled.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. A.C.J.M Rampurhat, Birbhum for information and taking necessary action.

To 12-01-2026 for further evidence of C.S.W-08, 09 and 10.

To 13-01-2026 for further evidence of C.S.W-12, 13 and 15.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-29/2023(CIS-29 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050012812023

Order No.12

28.08.2025.

The case is taken up for ER of WA.

Ld. Special P.P is present.

No ER of WA is received against the accused namely Akash Fulmali @ Sumantha Fulmali as yet.

Issue strong reminder to the O/C concerned PS.

To 27-11-2025 for ER of WA.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-01/2024(CIS-01 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050000152024

Order No.09

29.10.2025.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received service return of the two witnesses namely Jharna Rabidas after due service.

Ld. Special P.P produce witness namely Jharna Rabidas is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-03.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 05-01-2026 for further evidence of C.S.W-04 and 05.

To 06-01-2026 for further evidence of C.S.W-06 and 07.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-02/2024(CIS-02 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050000332024

Order No.11

01.11.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received service return of the witness namely Pabitra Let after due service.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 07-01-2026 for further evidence of C.S.W-07 and 08.

To 08-01-2026 for further evidence of C.S.W-09.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-03/2024(CIS-03 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050000422024

Order No.14

28.08.2025.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received service return of the witness namely V.G after due service.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 26-11-2025 for further evidence of V.G.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-04/2024(CIS-04 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050000432024

Order No.08

04.11.2025.

Out of five accused persons on bail, two accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest three accused persons namely Rajesh Mal, Lab Mal and Bulbuli Mal are absent. Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused filed a petition u/s-317-Cr.P.C. to represent them in their absence and permit him to cross examined witness if present.

Considered, Petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. is considered and allowed.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Special P.P produce witness namely Debasish Ghosh is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-09.

During examination of P.W-09 proved the letter of complainant is marked as Exbt.-2/1.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 16-01-2026 for further evidence of C.S.W-06 and 07.

To 17-01-2026 for further evidence of C.S.W-08 and 09.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-05/2024(CIS-05 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050001082024

Order No.06

29.04.2025.

The case is taken up for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The forms u/s-313 Cr.P.C. is not ready.

To 29-04-2025 for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-06/2024(CIS-06 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050001472024

Order No.08

05.04.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The schedule is cancelled.

Ld. Lawyer for the prosecution submits that he will produce no other witness in this case and evidence of P.Ws may be closed on behalf of prosecution.

As such evidence of P.Ws is closed.

To 23-04-2025 for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-08/2024(CIS-08 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050001902024

Order No.23

07.11.2025.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

Ld. Lawyer for the prosecution submits that he will produce no other witness in this case and evidence of P.Ws may be closed on behalf of prosecution.

The case is adjourned today for the endsd of justice.

As such evidence of P.Ws is closed.

To 28-11-2025 for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-09/2024(CIS-09 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050002282024

Order No.10

18.11.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received service return of the witness namely Paresh Bittar after due service.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To date for further evidence.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-10/2024(CIS-10 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050002502024

Order No.02

30.09.2024.

Sole accused person namely Samu Let @ Soumya Let is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Samu Let @ Soumya Let. Let it be kept with the record.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

Ld. Special P.P produce four witnesses namely Ranjit Mal, Laxmi Mal, V.G and Golak Goswami are examined in chief in full as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-01 to P.W-04.

During examination of P.W-01 proved the letter of complaint is marked as Exbt.-1, further examination of P.W-02 proved the signature on the seizure list dated 26-03-2024 is marked as Exbt.-2 and the signature on the medicolegal examination report of V.G is marked as Exbt.-3, further examination of P.W-03 proved the signatures on the statement u/s-164 Cr.P.C is marked as Exbt.-4 and 4/1.

No other witness is present.

At this stage Ld. Special PP files another petition u/s-80 of evidence Act for admission of one documents of the statement u/s-164 Cr.P.C of the V.G. Defense does not raised objection. As such Petition is considered and allowed.

The statement u/s-164 Cr.P.C is marked as Exbt.-4/2 (On admission).

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 21-11-2024 for further cross of P.W-01.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendence of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-12/2024(CIS-12 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050003202024

Order No.21

12.11.2025.

Sole accused person namely Najem Ali @ Najem Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received a message from I/C Purulia PS that witness namely SI Jitendranath Mahato is unable to attend before this court due to engaged in Law and order duty, prayer for another date, Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Special P.P produce witness namely C/90 Sajibul Mondal is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-13.

During examination of the P.W-13 proved his signature on the seizure list dated 14-05-2024 is marked as Exbt.-10/2.

No other witness is present.

At this stage Ld. Special P P files a petition u/s-311 Cr.P.C. with a prayer for issuing summons upon four witnesses

Further Ld. Panel PP submits that witnesses are material considered.

Upon perusal of this petition as well as going through the Charge Sheet, I do find that the petition contents some merit and without examine this persons no logical conclusal of this case can be achieved.

As such the petition u/s-311 Cr.P.C is considered and allowed.

To 12-12-2025 for further evidence of Dr Asha Kahar and Dr. Bhaskar Chowdhury.

To 15-12-2025 for further evidence of Rakhi Khatun and SN Puja Santra.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-13/2024(CIS-13 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050003392024

Order No.04

03.09.2025.

All the four accused persons on bail three accused are present today by filing hazira. One accused person namely surya mal are absence petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C is considered and allowed.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Special P.P produce witness Boby Mal is examined in chief in part and deferred at this stage she is absent today and again defered of the prosecution.

Another two witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 05-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-01 and 02.

To 06-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-03 and 04.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-14/2024(CIS-14 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050003532024

Order No.24

12.09.2025.

Sole accused person namely Gayanath Let @ Sandip is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 26-11-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-18 and 19.

To 27-11-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-21.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-15/2024(CIS-15 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050003962024

Order No.06

22.09.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 08-01-2026 for further evidence of C.S.W-04 and 06.

To 09-01-2026 for further evidence of C.S.W-07 and 09.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-16/2024(CIS-16 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050004032024

Order No.10

11.04.2025.

Today is fixed for personal appearance of I.O. and defacto complainant.

Ld. Special P.P is present.

Received electronic message that I.O.SI Amit Pramanik is unable to attend before this court due to his illness, prayer for another date, Prayer is allowed.

Defacto complaint files a petition along with vokatnama, praying for u/s-173(8) of the Cr.P.C for further investigation, let it be kept with the record.

To 04-06-2025 for personal appearance of I.O. and appearance of defacto complainant.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-18/2024(CIS-18 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050004672024

Order No.04

24.09.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

To 12-01-2026 for further evidence of C.S.W-03 and 05.

To 13-01-2026 for further evidence of C.S.W-06 and 08.

To 14-01-2026 for further evidence of C.S.W-09 and 10.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-19/2024(CIS-19 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050004682024

Order No.09

24.07.2025.

The case is taken up for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 25-09-2025 for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-20/2024(CIS-20 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050004982024

Order No.06

20.01.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The incriminating part appearing in evidence against accused person namely Samu Let @ Soumya Let is explain to him in his own language to which he takes complete plea of innosence and denied to adduce evidence in his defense.

The forms u/s-313 Cr.P.C. is duly filled up by my own hand and it be kept with the record as a part of this order.

To 27-01-2025 for argument and Judgment.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-21/2024(CIS-21 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050005572024

Order No.14

27.08.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received a message from O/C Nalhati PS that witness namely ASI Ranjit Chakraborty is unable to attend before this court due to engaged in Law and order duty, prayer for another date, Prayer is allowed.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 24-11-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-03 and 08.

To 25-11-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-09 and 10.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-23/2024(CIS-23 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050008042024

Order No.02

20.09.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Special P.P produce witness namely Bhagya Rabidas is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-01.

During examination of P.W-01 proved the letter of complainant is marked as Exbt.-1.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 10-12-2025 for further evidence of V.G.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-24/2024(CIS-24/2024)

CNR NO WBBB050010862024

Order No.02

28.08.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The case is fixed for according to schedule dated 22-05-2025 for consecutive two days on and from today to 29-08-2025.

In this circumstances process has not been filed by Ld. Special P. P. in compliance of order no-01 dated 22-05-2025.

In this circumstances there is no chance of witness on the next day.

The schedule is cancelled and case is fixed as per following new schedule.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 28-11-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-01 and 02.

To 29-11-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-03 and 04.

To 01-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-05 and 06.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-25/2024(CIS-25/2024)

CNR NO WBBB050010872024

Order No.03

09.09.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 20-11-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-01.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-26/2024(CIS-26/2024)

CNR NO WBBB050010882024

Order No.03

09.06.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received service return of the two witnesses namely V.G and Naba Kumar Mal after due service.

Ld. Special P.P produce two witnesses namely V.G and Naba Kumar Mal are examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-01 and P.W-02.

During examination of P.W-01 proved the medico legal examination report is marked as Exbt.-1, during cross examination of P.W-01 the colour photograph is marked as "X" for future identification, and the another colour photograph is marked as "Y" for future identification.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 11-08-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-03 and 04.

To 12-08-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-05 and 06.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-27/2024(CIS-27/2024)

CNR NO WBBB050011032024

Order No.23

16.09.2025.

All the six accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received service return of the two witnesses namely Marshila Soren and V.G. after due service.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 10-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-01 and 03.

To 11-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-04 and 05.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-28/2024(CIS-28 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050011362024

Order No.05

06.09.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 02-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-01.

To 03-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-02 and 03.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-29/2024(CIS-29 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050012542024

Order No.20

23-09-2025

The case is taken up for appearance of the accused persons.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

No report is received.

DA is directed to comply the order no-19 dated 01-08-2025 as well as sent the copy of order sheet the same to the concerned.

To 24-11-2025 for appearance of the accused persons.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-01/2025(CIS-01 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050000532025

Order No.05

03.07.2025.

The case is taken up for consideration of charge.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Sole accused on bail is absent by filing a petition praying for time for charge, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 17-09-2025 for consideration of charge.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-02/2025(CIS-02 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050001142025

Order No.08

16.07.2025.

The case is taken up for consideration of charge.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Sole accused on bail is absent by filing a petition praying for time for charge on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 02-09-2025 for consideration of charge.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-03/2025(CIS-03 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB05P0000012025

Order No.11

11.07.2025.

The case is taken up for further order.

Accused is not brought on record.

No report is received as yet.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 27-11-2025 for report.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-04/2025(CIS-07 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050003212025

Order No.03

15.09.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 04-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-01 and 02.

To 05-12-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-03 and 04.

Ld.Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-05/2025(CIS-03 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050001612025

Order No.05

02.09.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 24-11-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-03 and 04.

To 25-11-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-03 and 04.

Ld.Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-06/2025(CIS-05 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050002852025

Order No.08

17.11.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received service return of the two witnesses namely July Saha after due service.

Ld. Special P.P produce witness namely July Saha.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused files a petition praying for time for evidence on personal ground, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

The case is fixed for according to schedule dated 15-09-2025 for consecutive three days on and from today to 19-11-2025.

In this circumstances process has not been filed by Ld. Special P. P. in compliance of order no-07 dated 15-09-2025.

In this circumstances there is no chance of witness on the next day.

The schedule is cancelled and case is fixed as per following new schedule.

To 20-01-2026 for further evidence.

Ld.Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-07/2025(CIS-06 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050003112025

Order No.14

05.07.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for appearance.

Copy served.

P.O. is busy on Protocal duty of Chief Justice of Hon'ble High Court,
Calcutta.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 01-09-2025 for consideration of Charge.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-08/2025(CIS-04 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050002822025

Order No.06

17.07.2025.

The case is taken up for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person namely Giyasuddin Sk is present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person namely Kaif Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

The incriminating part appearing in evidence against the both accused persons are explain to each of them in their own language to which each of them takes complete plea of innosence and denied to adduce evidence in their defense.

The forms u/s-313 Cr.P.C. is duly filled up by my own hand and these are kept with the record as a part of this order.

To 18-07-2025 for Argument and judgment.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-09/2025(CIS-08 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050003222025

Order No.10

18.1.2025.

The case is taken up for appearance & ER of WA.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person namely Dhiren Bittar is absent without steps, none moves, none appear, on repeated calls hence **issue WA against the accused namely Dhiren Bittar at once.**

No ER of WA is received against the accused persons namely Akash Bitta as yet

Issue strong reminder to the concerned PS.

To 19-11-2025 for ER of WA.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-10/2025
CNR NO WBBB05P0000102025

Order No.07
20.08.2025.

The case is taken up for I.O.s report in final form.
Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.
Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.
No report is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.
To 23-09-2025 for I.O.s report in final form.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-11/2025(CIS-10 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050003662025

Order No.02

18.11.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received service return of the two witnesses namely Chaina Mal and V.G after due service.

Ld. Special P.P produce two witness namely Chaina Mal and V.G.

Ld. Lwyer for the accused files a petition praying for time for evidence on personal ground, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

The case is fixed for according to schedule dated 20-08-2025 for consecutive two days on and from today to 19-11-2025.

In this circumstances process has not been filed by Ld. Special P. P. in compliance of order no-01 dated 20-08-2025.

In this circumstances there is no chance of witness on the next day.

The schedule is cancelled and case is fixed as per following new schedule.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 03-01-2026 for further evidence of V.G.

To 05-01-2026 for further evidence of defacto complainant.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-12/2025(CIS-09 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050003622025

Order No.02

24.09.2025.

Sole accused person namely Suno Murmu is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 15-11-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-01 and 03.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-13/2025
CNR NO WBBB05P0000142025

Order No.08

14.11.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance of defacto complainant.
Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.
Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.
Hence issue notice to the defacto complainant at once.
To 15-12-2025 for appearance of defacto complainant.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-14/2025(CIS-11 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050004262025

Order No.07

03.11.2025.

Out of eight accused persons, seven accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused namely Dipen Mal @ Dipan Mal is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Ld. Special P.P produce witness namely Jiten Mal is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-03.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Dipen Mal @ Dipan Mal.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

To 19-07-2024 for production and Evidence of C.S.W-02 and 09.

To 19-07-2024 for production and Evidence of C.S.W-10, 11 and 12.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-15/2025(CIS-12/2025)

CNR NO-WBBB050004882025

Order No.01

03.09.2025.

All the three accused persons namely Subhash Mal, Indrajit Mal and Goutam Mal are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received service return of the two witnesses namely V.G and Tufan Mal after due service.

Ld. Special P.P produce four witnesses namely V.G, Tufan Mal, Ujjwal Mal and Saheb Mal are examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-01, P.W-02, P.W-03, P.W-04

Durng examination of P.W-02 proved the letter of complainant is marked as Exbt.-1.

No other witness is present.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Subhash Mal, Indrajit Mal and Goutam Mal.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

To date for further evidence.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-16/2025(CIS-13/2025)

CNR NO-WBBB050004892025

Order No.16

27.08.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Out of five accused persons, four accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person namely Anarul Islam is absent by filing a petition praying for time for appearance, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

Copy served.

To 12-11-2025 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-17/2025(CIS-15/2025)

CNR NO WBBB050005642025

Order No.06

06.11.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Both the accused persons namely Tajmir Haque and Mohasin Sk are present today by filing hazira.

Copy served.

To 10-12-2025 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-18/2025

PTN NO WBBB05P0000242025

Order No.09

14.07.2025.

Today is fixed for Appearance.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

To 28-07-2025 for I.Os report in final form.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-19/2025(CIS-14/2025)

CNR NO WBBB050005512025

Order No.09

11.11.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance of the I.O. and defacto complainant.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Defacto complainant did not appear before this Court.

I.O. is personally present but fails to produce defacto complainant.

I.O. of this case is hereby directed to remain present on the next date with the defacto complainant.

To 17-11-2025 for appearance of the I.O. and defacto complainant.

Inform I.O. accordingly.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-22/2025
PTN NO WBBB05P0000292025

Order No.06

04.08.2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Accused person namely Palash Mondal is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Palash Mondal.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

To 18-08-2025 for production.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-23/2025(CIS-29/2025)

CNR NO-WBBB050007152025

Order No.09

19.08.2025.

Today is fixed for I.O.s report in final form.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Report is received on 22-09-2025 and be kept with the record.

Copy served.

To 02-12-2025 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-24/2025(CIS-19/2025)

CNRNO WBBB050006382025

Order No.04

07.11.2025.

Sole accused person namely Mobarak Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

The case is fixed for further evidence.

Ld. Special P.P produce witness namely Maleka Bibi @ Sultana is cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-01.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Mobarak Sk.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 16-12-2025 for production and evidence of C.S.W-03 and 05.

To 17-12-2025 for production and evidence of V.G.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-25/2025(CIS No-20/2025)

CNR NO WBBB05P0006442025

Order No.06

03.09.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and I.O.s report.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Both the accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

C.S has already been received.

Copy served.

To 19-11-2025 for consideration of charge.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-26/2025(CIS-23/2025)

CNR NO WBBB050006592025

Order No.11

25.09.2025.

All the five accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Report is received on 04-09-2025 and be kept with the record.

Copy served.

To 04-12-2025 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-27/2025
PTN NO WBBB05P0000362025

Order No.05

06.08.2025.

The case is fixed for appearance.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira along with fresh vokatnama.

No report is received as yet.

To 19-09-2025 for appearance and I.O. report.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-28/2025(CIS No-24/2025)

CNR No-WBBB050006702025

Order No.11

24.10.2025.

Today is fixed for Appearance.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

All the five accused persons on bail are absent by filing a petition praying for time for appearance, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 27-10-2025 for Appearance as last chance.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-29/2025(CIS26/2025)

CNR NO-WBBB050006872025

Order No.11

23.09.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

All the seven accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

To 11-12-2025 for appearance and supply of copy.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-30/2025(CIS-25/2025)

CNR No-WBBB050006712025

Order No.13

28.10.2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Accused person namely Momin Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Momin Sk.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

To 17-11-2025 for production and Consideration of Charge.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-32/2025(CIS-37/2025)

CNR NO-WBBB050009132025

Later No.09

27.10.2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Accused person namely Samiul Islam @ Sajan Sk is produced from J/C.

He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate along with fresh vokatnama on behalf of the accused namely Samiul Islam @ Sajan Sk. Let it be kept with the record.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

To 10-11-2025 for production & Consideration of charge.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-33/2025

PT NO WBBB05P0000422025

Order No.06

19.08.2025.

Today is fixed for production and I.O.s report in final form.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Accused person namely Bittu Garai @ Sudeb Garai is produced from J/C.

He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Bittu Garai @ Sudeb Garai.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

No report is received as yet.

To 02-09-2025 for production and I.O.s report in final form.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-35/2025(CIS-33/2025)

CNR NO-WBBB050009052025

Order No.13

27.10.2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Accused person namely Rajen Sk @ Rubel Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Rajen Sk @ Rubel Sk.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

To 18-11-2025 for production.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-36/2025

PT NO WBBB05P0000472025

Order No.06

02.09.2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Accused person namely Rijan Sekh is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Rijan Sekh. Let it be kept with the record.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

To 16-09-2025 for production.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-37/2025

PT NO WBBB05P0000482025

Order No.02

17.09.2025.

Today is fixed for further order.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

All the seven accused person is not brought on record.

To 04-12-2025 for further order.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-38/2025

PT NO WBBB05P0000492025

Order No.04

28.10.2025.

Record is put by petition filed by the I.O., who prayer for 7 days police remand of accused Sambir Ali @ Sambir Sk.

Today is not fixed for production of the accused person.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

The prayer for P.C can not be considered in the absence of the accused and as such the Controller, Sub-Correctional Home, Rampurhat should be directed to cause production of the accused person on 29-10-2025 and that the prayer for P.C will be heard in his presence on the date of his production before this Court.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Sub-Correctional Home Rampurhat for production of accused and another copy of this order be sent to the I/O of this case for information and taking necessary action.

Call for C.D. on the date fixed.

To 29-10-2025 for hearing P.C prayer and production of the accused person.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-39/2025(CIS-40/2025)

CNR NO-WBBB050009572025

Order No.11

17.11.2025.

The case is fixed for appearance.

Sole accused on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Defacto complainant did not appear before this Court.

Issue notice to the defacto complainant on the next date.

I.O. of this case is hereby directed to remain present on the next date with the defacto complainant.

To 14-01-2026 for appearance of I.O. and defacto complainant.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-40/2025(CIS-35/2025)

CNR No- WBBB050009072025

Order No.11

15.11.2025.

Today is fixed for Appearance.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Out of five accused persons on bail, three accused persons namely Ranjan Mal, Sunil Mal and Sukhi Mal are present today by filing hazira and rest two accused persons namely Prakash Mal and Anima Mal are absent by filing a petition praying for time for appearance, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 20-12-2025 for Appearance and supply of copy.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-41/2025(CIS-36/2025)

CNR NO-WBBB050009122025

Order No.13

28.10.2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Out of three accused persons, one accused person namely Nurjahan Bibi is present today by filing hazira, another one accused person namely Ata Sk @ Atabuddin Kazi and rest accused person namely Sahidul Sk @ Sahidul Kazi is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Sahidul Sk @ Sahidul Kazi.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

One of them accused person namely Ata Sk @ Atabuddin Kazi did not brought on record, in the mean time charge sheet have been filed by the I.O of this case and prayer for issuing warrant against the said absconding accused.

Hence issue WA against the accused person namely Ata Sk @ Atabuddin Kazi at once.

To 27-11-2025 for production & WA & Appearance.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-42/2025(CIS No-31/2025)

CNR NO-WBBB050009032025

Later No.11

24.10.2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Accused person namely Injamul Islam is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Injamul Islam.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

To 21-11-2025 for production and supply of copy.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-43/2025

PT NO WBBB05P0000542025

Order No.06

25.09.2025.

Today is fixed for I.O.s report.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

No report is received as yet.

To 02-12-2025 for I.O.s report in final form.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-44/2025

PT NO WBBB05P0000562025

Order No.04

10.09.2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Accused person namely Monirul Islam is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Monirul Islam.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

To 24-09-2025 for production.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-45/2025(CIS-41/2025)

CNR NO-WBBB050009582025

Order No.06

11.11.2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Out of three accused persons, one accused person namely Pintu Sarkar is present today by filing hazira and two accused persons namely Satyaban Sarkar and Raju Sarkar are absent by filing a petition praying for time, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 09-12-2025 for appearance and supply of copy.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-47/2025

PT NO WBBB05P0000642025

Order No.07

04.11.2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Accused person namely Nasir Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Nasir Sk.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

To 18-11-2025 for production.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-48/2025

PT NO WBBB05P0000662025

Order No.02

08.09.2025.

Today is fixed for further order.

Ld. Special P.P are present.

To 27-11-2025 for further order.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-49/2025
PTN NO WBBB05P0000672025

Order No.05

01.11.2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Accused person namely Barun Das is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate along with fresh vokatnama on behalf of the accused namely Barun Das.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

To 10-11-2025 for production.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-50/2025

PT NO WBBB05P0000712025

Order No.06

31.10.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Out of three accused persons, one accused person namely Selina Bibi is present today by filing hazira, one accused person namely Habibur files a petition praying for time for appearance and rest one accused person namely Sohel Sk did not brought on record..

No report is received as yet.

To 02-12-2025 for appearance and I.O.s report.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-52/2025

PT NO WBBB05P0000742025

Order No.11

12.11.2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Accused person namely Akash Dhali is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Akash Dhali.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

To 25-11-2025 for production.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-55/2025(CIS-55 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050000332024

Order No.10

01.11.2025.

Sole accused person namely Manoj Kumar Pal is produced from J/C. He is taken in to custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Special P.P produce three witnesses namely Malati Let is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-03.

During examination of P.W-03 proved the authorization letter dated 01-01-2025 is marked as Exbt. P-6, the requisition dated 25-09-2025 is marked as Exbt. P-7, the covering letter, the certificate u/s-63 (4) (C) of BSA, the CAF with KYC and the CDR of a total 33 sheets in respect of mobile no-7063788463 is collectively marked as Exbt. P-8, the requisition datd 08-10-2025 for authenticated CDR is marked as Exbt P-9, the covering letter, the certificate u/s-63 (4) (C) of BSA, the CAF with KYC and the CDR is collectively marked as Exbt. P-8. During examination of P.W-04 proved the notice is marked as Exbt. P-11, the signature on the seizure list dated 30-09-2025 is marked as Exbt. P-12, the tenancy agreement with the transfer order is marked as Exbt. P-13, the signature on the label I.O. marked Exbt.-Z pasted on the enveope is marked as Exbt. P-13/1, the lavender colour house in the middle of the digital map no-2(Exbt. M-4) is marked as Exbt. M-4/1, the two pictures in Exbt. M-9 marked as C1 and C2 collectively marked as Exbt. M-9/1, the two colour photographs in a single sheet is marked as "A" for future identification, the three colour photographs on the left side of the sheet containing seven colour photographs is marked as "B" for future identification, the two passbooks in respect of SBI, Rampurhat branch account no-11282178003 is marked as Exbt. M-16 and Exbt. M-16/1. (objected to).

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 01-11-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-07 and 08.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-56/2025

PT NO WBBB05P0000822025

Later No.01

24.10.2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Accused person namely Amit Let is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Amit Let.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

To 07-11-2025 for production.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-57/2025

PT NO WBBB05P0000832025

Order No.02

06.11.2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Accused person namely Kutubuddin Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Kutubuddin Sk.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

To 20-11-2025 for production.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-58/2025

PT NO WBBB05P0000842025

Order No.02

07.11.2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Accused person namely Arjun Mal is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Arjun Mal.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

To 21-11-2025 for production.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-59/2025

PTN NO WBBB05P0000852025

Order No.05

18.11.2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Accused person namely Sukur Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Sukur Sk. Let it be kept with the record.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

To 02-12-2025 for production.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-60/2025
PTN NO WBBB05P0000862025

Order No.03
03.11.2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Accused person namely Santu Mal is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Santu Mal.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.
To 07-11-2025 for production.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-62/2025
PTN NO WBBB05P0000882025

Later No.01

24.10.2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Out of five accused persons, four accused persons Accused person namely Munna Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate along with fresh vokatnama on behalf of the accused namely Santu Mal.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

To 03-11-2025 for production.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-64/2025
PTN NO WBBB05P0000902025

Order No.06

14.11.2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Accused person namely Surya Mal is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Surya Mal.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

To 28-11-2025 for production.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-65/2025
PTN NO WBBB05P0000972025

Order No.06

12.11.2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Sole accused person namely Mosibul Sk @ Mosu is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Mosibul Sk @ Mosu.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

Issue notice to the defacto complainant at once.

I.O. of this case is hereby directed to appear before this Court personally along with defacto complainant on the next date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. for information and taking necessary action.

To 14-11-2025 for production and appearance of I.O. and Defacto complainant.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-66/2025
PTN NO WBBB05P0001002025

Later No.01
28.10.2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Accused person namely Sanjit Mal @ Rahul is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Lawyer along with fresh vokatnama on behalf of the accused namely Sanjit Mal @ Rahul.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

To 11-11-2025 for production.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-67/2025
PTN NO WBBB05P0001032025

Later No.01
06.11.2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Sole accused person namely Jit Sen is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate along with fresh vokatnama on behalf of the accused namely Jit Sen.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected. To 29-10-2025 for production.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-68/2025
PTN NO WBBB05P0001032025

Order No.03

13.11.2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Accused person namely Jahir Sk is received from P.C. along with report and relevent documents.

The accused namely Jahir Sk is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Jahir Sk.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.
To 27-11-2025 for production.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Execution Case. -01/ 2024 (CIS-01 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050012662024

Order No.06

14.08.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira. requisite

No SR is received as yet.

To 29-11-2025 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Case. -06/ 2019 (CIS-06 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050005122019

Order No.47

16.09.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

To 23-12-2025 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Case. -01/ 2024 (CIS-01 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050000182024

Order No.28

11.06.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 13-08-2025 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Case. -06/ 2024 (CIS-06 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050004332024

Order No.05

05.07.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

To 19-09-2025 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Case. -10/ 2024 (CIS-11 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050007242024

Order No.06

20.09.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files requisite praying for issuing the same, hence issue at once.

To 12-01-2026 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Case. -14/ 2024 (CIS-17 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050011272024

Order No.73

04.07.2025.

Today is fixed for show cause by the petitioner.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a show cause petition supported by an affidavit praying for accepting the same, hence show cause is hereby accepted.

To 06-09-2025 for hearing of limitation petition.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Case. -15/ 2024 (CIS-20 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050012132024

Order No.04

29.08.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. no-1 to 9 and 11 to 13 files W.O. let it be kept with the record.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

To 08-12-2025 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Case. -05/ 2025 (CIS-06 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050003502025

Order No.13

05.08.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the misc case.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 08-09-2025 for hearing of the misc case.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Case. -06/ 2025 (CIS-12 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050003502025

Order No.02

15.11.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the misc case.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 08-09-2025 for hearing of the misc case.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Money Appeal. -01/ 2023 (CIS-01 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050006742023

Order No.08

15.01.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps and hearing on admissibility point.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant is directed to file show cause as to why the appeal shall not be dismissed for non taking steps.

To 13-02-2025 for show cause by the appellant.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Revision. -08/ 2018 (CIS-08 /2018)

CNR NO WBBB050002612018

Order No.28

28.04.2023.

Today is fixed for showcause by the revisionist as last chance.

Revisionist neither files showcause nor takes steps. None appears on behalf of the revisionist on repeated calls.

It appears that revisionist is no longer interested to proceed with the case.

Hence,

it is,

ordered

that the Criminal Revision be and the same is dismissed for default.

Let the copy of order sheet along with L.C.R being No-Misc Case-266/2015 be sent to the court of the Ld. J.M.-3rd Court,Rampurhat for information and taking necessary action.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -30/ 2024 (CIS-30/2024)

CNR NO WBBB050012552024

Order No.04

06.08.2025.

Today is fixed for showcause by the petitioner.

Petitioner neither files showcause nor takes steps. None appears on behalf of the petitioner on repeated calls.

It appears that petitioner is no longer interested to proceed with the case.

Hence,

it is,

ordered

that the macc be and the same is dismissed for default.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Mat Suit. -45/ 2024 (CIS-45 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050001732024

Order No.06

07.11.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Both the parties neither present in Court today nor takes steps. None appears on behalf of the both sides on repeated calls.

It appears that both are no longer interested to proceed with the case.

Hence,

it is,

ordered

that the mat suit be and the same is dismissed for expiry of statutory period.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -75/ 2018 (CIS-75 /2018)

CNR NO WBBB050007112018

Order No.28

02.08.2025.

Today is fixed for showcause by the appellant.

Appellant neither files showcause nor takes steps. None appears on behalf of the appellant on repeated calls.

It appears that appellant is no longer interested to proceed with the case.

Hence,

it is,

ordered

that the title appeal be and the same is dismissed for default.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -23/ 2019 (CIS-23 /2019)

CNR NO WBBB050006822019

Order No.26

07.11.2025.

Today is fixed for showcause by the appellant.

Appellant neither files showcause nor takes steps. None appears on behalf of the appellant on repeated calls.

It appears that appellant is no longer interested to proceed with the case.

Hence,

it is,

ordered

that the misc appeal be and the same is dismissed for default.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Mat Suit. -61/ 2025 (CIS-61 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050002932025

Order No.04

11.11.2025.

Today is fixed for showcause by the petitioner.

Petitioner neither files showcause nor takes steps. None appears on behalf of the petitioner on repeated calls.

It appears that petitioner is no longer interested to proceed with the case.

Hence,

it is,

ordered

that the mat suit be and the same is dismissed for default.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -78/ 2015 (CIS-29 /2016)
CNR NO WBBB050004852015

Order No.86

13.11.2025.

Today is fixed for Argument.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.

Heard argument in full from the both sides.

Citation are filed by the Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. let it be kept with the record.

To 28-11-2025 for delivery of judgmentArgument.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -71/ 2018 (CIS-71 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050007832018

Order No.32

29.07.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing petition dated 07-07-2025.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P are present today by filing hazira.

O.P. files a petition praying for time for reconciliation before the Ld. mediator. On the ground stated therein, let the petition be kept with the record.

To 11-08-2025 for hearing petition dated 07-07-2025.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -104/ 2018 (CIS-104 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050007832018

Order No.33

26.09.2025.

Today is fixed for awaiting mediation order.

Both the parties are absent without steps.

Report is received from the mediation and be kept with the record.

To date for awaiting mediation order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -56/ 2019 (CIS-56 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050003142019

Order No.52

26.07.2024.

Today is fixed for O.P.Ws as last chance.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. files a petition,praying for time for O.P.Ws. on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed and another petition filed by the O.P. praying for deposited the maintenance amount of Rs.-4000/- regularly, on the ground stated therein, let the petition be kept with the record.

To 03-08-2024 for O.P.Ws as last chance.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -97/ 2020 (CIS-97 /2020)
CNR NO WBBB050005032020

Order No.30

20.09.2025.

Today is fixed for O.P.W.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. files a petition praying for time for O.P.Ws, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 20-12-2025 for O.P.W. as last Chance.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -126/ 2022 (CIS-126 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050007222022

Order No.09

18.07.2024.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Ld. Lwyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a petition,praying for time for exparte hearing. on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

Petitioner no 2 files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for vacating exparte hearing and files W.S, let it be kept with the record. Copy served.

To 20-09-2024 for hearing petition dated 18-07-2024.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -139/ 2022 (CIS-139 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050007652022

Order No.15

17.09.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

O.P. files a petition praying for time for reconciliation, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

Petitioner is absent without steps, none appear, none moves, on repeated calls, hence petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed.

To 19-11-2025 for show cause by the petitioner.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -185/ 2022 (CIS-185 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050010762022

Order No.15

18.09.2025.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. Lawyer for the O.P. is present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a petition, praying for time for evidence, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 12-12-2025 for evidence.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -194/ 2022 (CIS-194 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050011142022

Order No.10

11.03.2025.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner is present today by filing hazira and files a petition, praying for time for exparte hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 02-05-2025 for exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -196/ 2022 (CIS-196 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050011192022

Order No.16

23.09.2025.

Today is fixed for P.W.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.

Both the parties arwe files separate petition praying for time for evidence, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 01-12-2025 for P.W.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -07/ 2023 (CIS-07 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050000222023

Order No.16

29.07.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No step taken by the O.P. none moves none appear on repeated calls,
hence exparte shall run against the O.P.

To 17-06-2023 for exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Case-02/2023(C.I.S-08/2023)
MAT SUIT. -07/ 2023 (CIS-07 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050007522023

Order No.17

29.07.2024.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

None moves.

To 17-06-2023 for exparte hearing as last chance.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -19/ 2023 (CIS-19 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050000862023

Order No.14

17.11.2025.

Today is fixed for exparte order.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 15-12-2025 for exparte order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -45/ 2023 (CIS-45 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050002492023

Order No.12

16.09.2025.

Today is fixed for P.Hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira and files a petition,praying for time for hearing. on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

Ld. Lawyer for the O.P. is present today by filing hazira To 27-11-2025 for P.Hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -61/ 2023 (CIS-61 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050003602023

Order No.07

18.07.2024.

Today is fixed for P.Hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira and files a petition,praying for time for hearing. on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

No step taken by the O.P.

To 21-09-2024 for P.Hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -73/ 2023 (CIS-73 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050004292023

Order No.09

03.12.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing petition dated 10-06-2024.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.

O.P. files a petition, praying for time for hearing. on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 18-12-2024 for hearing petition dated 10-06-2024.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -110/ 2023 (CIS-110 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050006742023

Order No.06

08.08.2024.

Today is fixed for filing W.S. by the O.P.

No step taken by the petitioner, none appears none moves on repeated calls hence petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the mat suit shall not be dismissed.

O.P. files a petition, praying for time for filing W.S. on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is rejected, hence exparte shall run against the O.P..

To 12-11-2024 for Show cause by the petitioner and exparte hearing

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -123/ 2023 (CIS-123 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050007622023

Order No.13

17.09.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance of both the parties and framing issue.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. files a petition praying for time for appearance, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 10-11-2025 for appearance of both the parties and framing issue.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -125/ 2023 (CIS-125 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050007992023

Order No.06

08.11.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps upon the O.P. no- 3,4 and 6 and exparte hearing against the O.P. no-1, 2 and 5.

Ld. Lwyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira and files a petition,praying for time for taking steps. on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 17-02-2025 for fresh steps upon the O.P. no- 3,4 and 6 and exparte hearing against the O.P. no-1, 2 and 5.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -128/ 2023 (CIS-128 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050008102023

Order No.22

25.09.2025.

Today is fixed for further order awaiting mediation.

Ld. Lawyer for the O.P. is present today by filing hazira.

Report is received from mediation.

To 24-11-2025 for further order and hearing petition dated 26-06-2025.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -132/ 2023 (CIS-132 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050008262023

Order No.19

17.11.2025.

Today is fixed for show cause by the petitioner.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files show cause supported by an affidavit, praying for accepting the same, hence show cause is hereby accepted.

To 14-01-2026 for appearance.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Case. -04/ 2024 (CIS-01 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050002802024

Order No.20

17.11.2025.

Today is fixed for show cause by the petitioner.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.

O.P. files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for vacating the exparte order, on the ground stated therein, let it be kept with the record.

To 14-01-2026 for hearing petition.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -149/ 2023 (CIS-149 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050009332023

Order No.11

19.07.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the O.P. is present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner is absent without steps, none moves on repeated calls hence petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the mat suit shall not be dismissed.

To 10-09-2025 for show cause by the petitioner.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -175/ 2023 (CIS-175 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050010562023

Order No.21
12.11.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing both parties and order.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P is present today by filing hazira.

No step taken by the petitioner, none appears none moves, on repeated calls, hence petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed.

To 06-12-2024 for show cause by the petitioner.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -189/ 2023 (CIS-189 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050012482023

Order No.09

22.09.2025.

Today is fixed for exparte order.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

P.O is busy on other administrative work.

To 24-11-2025 for exparte order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -211/ 2023 (CIS-211 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050013452023

Order No.05

19.11.2024.

Today is fixed for filing W.S. by the O.P.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. files a petition praying for time for filing W.S. on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition I find that the several opportunity had been given to the O.P., hence prayer for time is rejected and exparte shall run against the O. P.

To 15-01-2025 for exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Case. -04/ 2024 (CIS-01 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050002802024

Order No.16

22.05.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.

O.P. is absent without steps, none moves on repeated calls hence exparte shall run against the O.P.

To 28-07-2025 for exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -05/ 2024 (CIS-05 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050003652024

Order No.05

20.05.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira and files a petition praying for time for taking steps on the ground stated therein

Prayer for time is allowed.

To 07-08-2025 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -13/ 2024 (CIS-13 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050000372024

Order No.08

28.02.2025.

Today is fixed for Show cause by the petitioner and exparte hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files show cause supported by an affidavit, Praying for accepting the same, Hence show cause is accepted.

O.P files a vacating petition supported by an affidavit praying for vacate the exparte order, hence exparte is vacated.

O.P. files W.S supported by an affidavit, let it be kept with the record.

Copy not served.

To 11-04-2025 for Issue.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -15/ 2024 (CIS-15 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050000582024

Order No.03

26.07.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. made appearance with the vocalotnama and files a petition,praying for time for filing W.S. on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 08-10-2024 for filing W.S. by the O.P.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -25/ 2024 (CIS-25 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050000962024

Order No.04
27.06.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.
Both the parties are absent without steps.
To 07-08-2025 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -31/ 2024 (CIS-31 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050001142024

Order No.15

28.10.2025.

Today is fixed for P. Hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files affidavit in chief, let it be kept with the record.

O.P. files a petition along with fresh vokatnama, praying for time for further evidence. on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 29-11-2025 for P.Hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -32/ 2024 (CIS-32 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050001172024

Order No.04

09.12.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

No step taken by the petitioner, none moves, none appear, on repeated calls, hence petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the mat suit shall not be dismissed.

To 24-12-2024 for show cause by the petitioner.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -33/ 2024 (CIS-33 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050001242024

Order No.11

02.09.2025.

Today is fixed for exparte argument and order.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

None moves.

To 26-11-2025 for exparte argument and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -37/ 2024 (CIS-37 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050001342024

Order No.04

03.12.2024.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Petitionner no-2 is absent without steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

To 09-01-2025 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -38/ 2024 (CIS-38 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050001352024

Order No.03

24.03.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

No step taken by the petitioner, none moves none appear, on repeated calls, hence petitioner is dirceted to file show cause as to why the mat suit shall not be dismissed.

To 13-06-2025 for show cause by the petitioner.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -43/ 2024 (CIS-43 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050001572024

Order No.05

03.09.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Both the parties are absent without steps.

To 27-10-2025 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -45/ 2024 (CIS-45 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050001732024

Order No.05

31.07.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Both the petitioner files separate petition, praying for time for reconciliation and order. on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 07-11-2025 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -47/ 2024 (CIS-47 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050001792024

Order No.04

06.06.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Both petitioner are absent without steps.

To 08-09-2025 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -56/ 2024 (CIS-56 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050002272024

Order No.08

06.09.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. made appearance with the vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W.O. on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 26-11-2025 for filing W.S. by the O.P.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -57/ 2024 (CIS-57 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050002332024

Order No.04

11.06.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Both petitioner are absent without steps.

To 22-09-2025 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -83/ 2024 (CIS-83 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050003582024

Order No.04

31.07.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Ld. Lawyer for the O.P. is present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for reconciliation on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 13-11-2025 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -85/ 2024 (CIS-85 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050003632024

Order No.07

05.07.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Both petitioner are present today by filing hazira.

To 27-08-2025 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -85/ 2024 (CIS-85 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050003632024

Order No.08

27.08.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Both the parties are files separate petition praying for time for reconciliation, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 19-11-2025 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -87/ 2024 (CIS-87 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050003782024

Order No.07
30.06.2025.

Today is fixed for exparte order.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 31-07-2025 for exparte order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -89/ 2024 (CIS-89 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050003802024

Order No.06

11.09.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

To 18-12-2025 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -95/ 2024 (CIS-95 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050004112024

Order No.04
20.08.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.
Both the parties are absent without steps.
To 18-12-2025 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -98/ 2024 (CIS-98 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050004402024

Order No.10

12.11.2025.

Today is fixed for report from mediation.
Both the parties are absent without steps
No report is received as yet.
To 23-12-2025 for report from mediation.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -99/ 2024 (CIS-99 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050004412024

Order No.05

01.07.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Petitioner is absent without steps, none moves on repeated calls hence petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the mat suit shall not be dismissed.

To 07-08-2025 for Show cause by the petitioner.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -107/ 2024 (CIS-107 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050004732024

Order No.04

05.03.2025.

Today is fixed for filing W.S. by the O.P.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. files a petition praying for time for filing W.S, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is rejected, hence exparte shall run against the O. P.

To 22-04-2025 for exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -113/ 2024 (CIS-113 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050004942024

Order No.07

23.04.2025.

Today is fixed for filing W.S by the O.P. no- 1 and exparte hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P no-1 files a petition praying for time for filing W.S, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is rejected, hence exparte shall run against the O.P. no-1.

Let the mat suit case record is hereby transferred to the Court of the Ld. A.D.J, F.T.Court, Rampurhat for disposal.

To 17-06-2025 for exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Case. -12/ 2024 (CIS-14 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050008052024

Order No.08

23.04.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the misc case.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. is absent without steps, none moves none appears on repeated calls hence exparte shall run against the O.P.

Let the misc case record is hereby transferred to the Court of the Ld. A.D.J, F.T.Court, Rampurhat for disposal.

To 17-06-2025 for exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -119/ 2024 (CIS-119 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050005222024

Order No.04

05.02.2025.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira
Petitioner namely Dinabandhu Chattopadhyay is examined in chief in
full as exparte and files another petition,praying for closing the further
exparte hearing. on the ground stated therein.

As such further exparte hearing is closed.

To 17-04-2025 for exparte order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -123/ 2024 (CIS-123 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050005322024

Order No.04

01.09.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Record was not put up on 31-08-2025 due to declared holiday.

Record is put up today.

To 27-01-2026 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -129/ 2024 (CIS-129 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050005642024

Order No.02

22.11.2024.

Today is fixed for S.R. A.D.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

To 06-02-2025 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -130/ 2024 (CIS-130 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050005652024

Order No.06

26.08.2025.

Today is fixed for filing W.S. by the O.P.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. files a petition, praying for time for filing W.S. on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is rejected.

Hence exparte shall run against the O.P.

To 18-11-2025 for exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -136/ 2024 (CIS-137 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050005912024

Order No.17

03.11.2025.

Today is fixed for framing of issue.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. is absent without steps, on repeated calls, none moves, hence
exparte shall run against the O.P.

To 18-11-2025 for exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Case-01/2025(C.I.S-02/2025)
CNR NO WBBB050000502025

Order No.18

03.11.2025.

Today is fixed for furnishing affidavit of Assets liabilities by the both
parties.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P. is present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner is absent without steps, on repeated calls, none moves, hence
petitioner is hereby directed to file show cause as to why the misc case
shall not be dismissed.

To 18-11-2025 for show cause by the petitioner and furnishing affidavit of
Assets liabilities by the both parties.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -140/ 2024 (CIS-141 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050006052024

Order No.06

14.11.2025.

Today is fixed for filing W.S by the O.P.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. files a petition, praying for time for filing W.S. on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is rejected.

Hence exparte shall run against O.P.

To 31-01-2026 for exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -152/ 2024 (CIS-153 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050006902024

Order No.06

01.11.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received.

To 22-01-2026 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -159/ 2024 (CIS-159 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050007372024

Order No.09

12.11.2025.

Today is fixed for further order awaiting mediation.

Ld. Lawyer for the O.P is present today by filing hazira.

Report is received from the mediation on 04-11-2025.

petitioner is absent without steps, none moves on repeated calls, hence petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the mat suit shall not be dismissed.

To 16-12-2025 for show cause by the petitioner.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -160/ 2024 (CIS-161 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050007592024

Order No.04

16.07.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.
Both the parties are absent without steps.
To 04-12-2025 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -174/ 2024 (CIS-175 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050008262024

Order No.04

16.07.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.
Both the parties are absent without steps.
To 22-12-2025 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -185/ 2024 (CIS-186 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050011172024

Order No.02

16.05.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Ld. Lwyer for the petitioner no-1 is present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner no-2 files a petition,praying for time for reconciliation and order, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 13-06-2025 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -187/ 2024 (CIS-188 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050011222024

Order No.02

02.06.2025.

Record was not put up on 31-05-2025 due to declsred holiday.

Record is put up today.

To 25-06-2025 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -189/ 2024 (CIS-190 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050011262024

Order No.02

07.03.2025.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

No step taken by the petitioner, none moves, none appear, on repeated calls, hence petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the mat suit shall not be dismissed.

To 03-04-2025 for show cause by the petitioner.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -190/ 2024 (CIS-191 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050011322024

Order No.03

14.07.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner no-2 is present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner no-1 files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 01-09-2025 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -194/ 2024 (CIS-194 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050011472024

Order No.03

24.06.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Petitioner no-2 is absent without steps.

Petitioner no- files a petition,praying for time for reconciliation and order, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 12-08-2025 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -202/ 2024 (CIS-203 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050012012024

Order No.03

12.09.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Petitioner no-2 is present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner no-1 files a petition,praying for time for reconciliation and order, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 19-12-2025 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -203/ 2024 (CIS-204 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050012112024

Order No.03
06.08.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Ld. lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner no-1 files a petition praying for time for appearance, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 10-11-2025 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -214/ 2024 (CIS-215 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050012502024

Order No.02

01.07.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Ld. lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.

None moves.

To 20-08-2025 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -217/ 2024 (CIS-218 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050012692024

Order No.04

14.11.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.
Both the parties are absent without steps.
To 27-02-2026 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -02/ 2025 (CIS-02 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050000382025

Order No.02
30.08.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Ld. lawyer for the petitioner no-1 and 2 are present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner no-1 and 2 files separate chief supported by an affidavit. Let it be kept with the record.

Both parties are present on oath but they are dissatisfied to me for reconciliation and deferred at this stage.

To 28-10-2025 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -08/ 2025 (CIS-08 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050000682025

Order No.03

11.09.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Ld. lawyer for the petitioner no-1 and 2 are present today by filing hazira.

Both the parties are files separate affidavit in chief, let it be kept with the record.

Both parties are present on oath but they are dissatisfied to me for reconciliation and deferred at this stage.

To 04-12-2025 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -12/ 2025 (CIS-12 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050001002025

Order No.04

12.11.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. lawyer for the petitioner no-1 is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

To 31-01-2026 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -24/ 2025 (CIS-24 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050001562025

Order No.02

27.08.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Ld. lawyer for the petitioner no-2 is absent without steps.

Petitioner no-1 files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 19-09-2025 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -25/ 2025 (CIS-25 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050001572025

Order No.03
18.08.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira and files a petition praying for time for taking steps, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 29-11-2025 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -28/ 2025 (CIS-28 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050001732025

Order No.02

11.09.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Ld. lawyer for the petitioner no-2 is absent without steps.

Petitioner no-1 files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 07-01-2026 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -31/ 2025 (CIS-31 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050001852025

Order No.04
17.09.2025.

Today is fixed for further order awaiting mediation.
Ld. lawyer for the O.P is present today by filing hazira.
Petitioner is present today by filing hazira with the fresh vokatnama.
Received report from mediation that the case is not setteled between the parties. Let the report be kept with the record.
To 06-12-2025 for filing W.S by the O.P.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -34/ 2025 (CIS-34 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050001942025

Order No.06
25.09.2025.

Today is fixed for further order awaiting mediation.

Both the parties are absent without steps.

No report is received from mediation as yet.

To 24-11-2025 for further order awaiting mediation.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -35/ 2025 (CIS-35 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050001952025

Order No.02
18.09.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Ld. lawyer for the petitioner no-2 is absent without steps.

Petitioner no-1 files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 15-12-2026 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -37/ 2025 (CIS-37 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050002072025

Order No.02
25.09.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Ld. lawyer for the petitioner no-1 is absent without steps.

Petitioner no-2 files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 01-12-2026 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -41/ 2025 (CIS-41 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050002242025

Order No.03

04.08.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing petition dated 27-06-2025.

Ld. lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.

O.P. files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein. Prayer for time is allowed.

To 04-12-2025 for hearing petition dated 27-06-2025.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -42/ 2025 (CIS-42 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050002282025

Order No.02

01.07.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & Appearance.

Received service return against the O.P. after due service.

Petitioner is absent without steps, none moves none appears on repeated calls hence petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the mat suit shall not be dismissed.

O.P. did not turned up none moves none appears on repeated calls hence exparte shall run against the O.P.

To 04-08-2025 for show cause by the petitioner and exparte against the O.P.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -43/ 2025 (CIS-43 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050002312025

Order No.02
03.09.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.
Both the parties are absent without steps.
To 03-01-2026 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -44/ 2025 (CIS-44 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050002392025

Order No.02

06.11.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner no-1 is present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner no-2 files a petition praying for time for reconciliation, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 14-01-2026 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -47/ 2025 (CIS-47 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050002512025

Order No.02

12.11.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Ld. Lawyer for the both petitioners are present today by filing hzira and files affidavit in chief, let it be kept with the record.

Both parties are present on oath but they are dissatisfied to me for reconciliation and deferred at this stage.

To 13-05-2026 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -50/ 2025 (CIS-50 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050002602025

Order No.02
14.11.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Both parties are files separate petition praying for time for reconciliation,
on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 17-01-2026 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -54/ 2025 (CIS-54 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050002702025

Order No.04

24.09.2025.

Today is fixed for further order awaiting mediation.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hzira.

No report is received as yet.

To 21-11-2025 for further order awaiting mediation.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -61/ 2025 (CIS-61 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050002932025

Order No.03

16.09.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & Appearance.

Received service return against the O.P. after due service.

O.P. made appearance with the vokatnam and files a petition praying for time for filing W.S, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

Petitioner is absent without steps, none moves, on repeated calls, hence petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the mat suit shall not be dismissed.

To 11-11-2025 for Show cause by the petitioner.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -62/ 2025 (CIS-62 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050002972025

Order No.03

11.11.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & Appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

To 31-01-2026 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -63/ 2025 (CIS-63 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050003812025

Order No.02

03.11.2025.

Today is fixed for reconciliation and order.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner no-2 is present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner no-1 files a petition praying for time for reconciliation, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 17-12-2025 for reconciliation and order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -65/ 2025 (CIS-65 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050003092025

Order No.03

12.11.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & Appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

To 02-02-2026 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -67/ 2025 (CIS-67 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050003142025

Order No.03

13.11.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & Appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

To 02-02-2026 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -77/ 2025 (CIS-77 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050003512025

Order No.02

05.08.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & Appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 24-11-2025 for SR & Appearance.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -87/ 2025 (CIS-87 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050003812025

Order No.02
25.08.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & Appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Received service return against the O.P. after due service.

O.P. made appearance with the vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W.S, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 04-12-2025 for filing W.S by the O.P.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -96/ 2025 (CIS-96 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050004052025

Order No.02
27.08.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & Appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Received service return against the O.P. after due service.

O.P. made appearance with the vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W.S, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 05-12-2025 for filing W.S by the O.P.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -99/ 2025 (CIS-99 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050004162025

Order No.02
29.08.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & Appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Received service return against the O.P. after due service.

O.P. made appearance with the vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W.S, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 18-11-2025 for filing W.S by the O.P.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -102/ 2025 (CIS-102 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050004252025

Order No.02
01.09.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

No step taken by the petitioner, none moves none appear, on repeated calls, hence petitioner is dirceted to file show cause as to why the mat suit shall not be dismissed.

To 09-12-2025 for show cause by the petitioner.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -103/ 2025 (CIS-103 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050004282025

Order No.02
02.09.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 10-12-2025 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -121/ 2025 (CIS-121 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050004812025

Order No.02
12.09.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 20-12-2025 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -127/ 2025 (CIS-127 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050005002025

Later No.03

03.11.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

O.P. made appearance with the vokatnama and files W.S supported by an affidavit, let it be kept with the record. Copy served.

To 21-01-2026 for Issue.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -128/ 2025 (CIS-128 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050005012025

Order No.02

04.11.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 27-01-2026 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -129/ 2025 (CIS-129 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050005022025

Order No.02

04.11.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 27-01-2026 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -131/ 2025 (CIS-131 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050005042025

Order No.02

06.11.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 28-01-2026 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MAT SUIT. -133/ 2025 (CIS-133 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050005092025

Order No.02

07.11.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 29-01-2026 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -23/ 2012 (CIS-23 /2012)
CNR NO WBBB050000462012

Order No.70

24.12.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

No step taken by the appellant, none appears none moves on repeated calls hence appellant is directed to file show cause as to why the appeal shall not be dismissed.

To 18-02-2025 for show cause by the appellant.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -05/ 2015 (CIS-05 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050001162015

Order No.51

01.11.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 12-01-2026 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -31/ 2015 (CIS-31 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050001832015

Order No.48

16.09.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

No L.C.R. is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

To 06-01-2026 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -04/ 2016 (CIS-05 /2016)
CNR NO WBBB050000052016

Order No.47
22.08.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R. and hearing of the petition dated 22-12-2021.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Both the parties are files separate petition praying for time for hearing,
on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

No L.C.R. is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

To 28-11-2025 for L.C.R. and hearing of the petition dated 22-12-2021.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -32/ 2016 (CIS-72 /2016)
CNR NO WBBB050003342016

Order No.41

20.08.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R. and exparte hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No L.C.R. is received as yet. Issue reminder.

To 25-11-2025 for L.C.R. and exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -21/ 2017 (CIS-21 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050001292017

Order No.27

24.07.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 18-11-2025 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -22/ 2018 (CIS-22 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050002682018

Order No.35

12.09.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

SR is receive against the respondent no-12 but unserved due to not trace out as stated by witness.

Appellant is directed take fresh steps upon respondent no-12 with proper address.

To 20-12-2025 for SR & Steps

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -36/ 2018 (CIS-36 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050004392018

Order No.31

21.09.2024.

Today is fixed for Order.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 12-11-2024 for Order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -44/ 2018 (CIS-44 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050005192018

Order No.33

11.11.2025.

Today is fixed for Order.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 20-12-2025 for Order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -64/ 2018 (CIS-64 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050006192018

Order No.27

24.10.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for taking steps, on the ground stated therein, prayer for time is allowed.

To 15-01-2026 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -68/ 2018 (CIS-68 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050006582018

Order No.22

05.08.2024.

Today is fixed for L.C.R and hearing of the petition and steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Received service return against the respondents no 1ka to 1ga, 2 ka, 3, 5, 9 to 11, 13, 17 to 20 after due service.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, prayer for time is allowed.

Respondent no 1ka to 1ga, 2ka and 3 made appearance with the vokatnama and files hazira.

Respondent no-5 and 19 has already been expired as per report of the process server, so the respondent no-5 and 19 are expunged.

Respondent no- 9 to 11, 13, 17, 18 and 20. did not turned up, none moves, on repeated calls hence exparte shall run against the respondent no- 9 to 11, 13, 17, 18 and 20.

To 13-11-2024 for L.C.R. and hearing of the petition, exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -69/ 2018 (CIS-69 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050006592018

Order No.28

27.08.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

No L.C.R is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

To 29-11-2025 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -73/ 2018 (CIS-73 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050007082018

Order No.27
17.09.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 11-04-2025 and SR.
Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.
Appellant and respondent are files separate petition praying for time for
hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.
No SR is received as yet.
To 17-09-2025 for hearing of the petition dated 11-04-2025 and SR.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -75/ 2018 (CIS-75 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050007112018

Order No.27

11.06.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

No step has been taken by the appellant, hence appellant is directed file show cause as to why the appeal shall not be dismissed for non taking steps.

To 02-08-2025 for show cause by the appellant.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -89/ 2018 (CIS-89 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050006892018

Order No.48

17.09.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Both the parties are files separate petition praying for time for hearing of the appeal, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 06-01-2026 for hearing of the appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -92/ 2018 (CIS-92 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050008142018

Order No.31

19.08.2025.

Today is fixed for steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for steps, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 02-12-2025 for steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -07/ 2019 (CIS-07 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050000582019

Order No.26

12.06.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps & hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for taking steps, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 28-08-2025 for fresh steps & hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -17/ 2019 (CIS-17 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050001632019

Order No.22

26.09.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 5 limitation Act.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

No step taken by the appellant, none moves on repeated calls, hence appellant is hereby directed to file show cause as to why the appeal shall not be dismissed.

To 06-11-2024 for show cause by the appellant.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -19/ 2019 (CIS-19 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050001652019

Order No.30

28.10.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 16-01-2026 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -21/ 2019 (CIS-21 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050001722019

Order No.19

24.09.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No L.C.R is received as yet. Issue reminder.

Respondent is absent without steps, none moves, on repeated calls hence
exparte shall run against the respondent.

To 17-12-2025 for L.C.R. and exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title appeal-27/ 2019 (CIS-27 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050002012019

Order No.30

14.11.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

Heard hearing in full.

To 08-01-2026 for order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -30/ 2019 (CIS-30 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050002342019

Order No.27
09.06.2025.

Today is fixed for show cause by the appellant and L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira and files a show cause petition praying for accepting the same,
hence show cause is accepted.

No L.C.R is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

To 13-08-2025 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -46/ 2019 (CIS-46 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050003182019

Order No.30

01.09.2025.

Today is fixed for written argument.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time on personal ground, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

Respondent files written argument supported by an affidavit, let it be kept with the record.

To 02-12-2025 for written argument.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -51/ 2019 (CIS-51 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050003332019

Order No.22

20.01.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

No L.C.R is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

To 07-04-2025 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -61/ 2019 (CIS-61 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050003892019

Order No.28

06.11.2025.

Today is fixed for order.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 06-01-2026 for order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -66/ 2019 (CIS-67 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050004462019

Order No.24

24.07.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

No L.C.R is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

To 10-11-2025 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -74/ 2019 (CIS-75 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050005172019

Order No.34

17.11.2025.

Today is fixed for argument if any.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

None moves.

To 18-12-2025 for delivery of judgment.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -77/ 2019 (CIS-78 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050005322019

Order No.23

01.09.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Respondent is absent without steps.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for taking steps, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 12-12-2025 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -87/ 2019 (CIS-88 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050006492019

Order No.24

20.12.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Heard hearing in part and deferred at this stage.

To 04-02-2025 for further hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -74/ 2019 (CIS-75 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050005172019

Order No.32

07.11.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal as special last chance.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Respondent files a petition praying for time for hearing on personal ground, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 13-11-2025 for hearing of appeal as special last chance.

No further time shall be entertained by the next date.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -77/ 2019 (CIS-78 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050005322019

Order No.21
20.03.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Received service return against the respondent no 1 to 4 but unserved.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for taking steps, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 19-06-2025 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -87/ 2019 (CIS-88 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050006492019

Order No.28

25.08.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Both the parties are files separate petition praying for time for hearing,
on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 04-12-2025 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -90/ 2019 (CIS-91 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050006522019

Order No.24

17.09.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for taking fresh steps, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 03-01-2026 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -08/ 2020 (CIS-08 /2020)
CNR NO WBBB050000752020

Order No.11

07.02.2025.

Today is fixed for Order.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 01-03-2025 for Order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -22/ 2020 (CIS-22 /2020)
CNR NO WBBB050002132020

Order No.22

04.08.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps.

To 21-11-2025 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -05/ 2021 (CIS-05 /2021)
CNR NO WBBB050001672021

Order No.15

08.11.2024.

Today is fixed for show cause by the appellant.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira and files a petition praying for time for filing show cause, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

No step taken by the respondent.

To 04-02-2025 for show cause by the appellant

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -06/ 2021 (CIS-06 /2021)
CNR NO WBBB050001692021

Order No.18

23.09.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

No L.C.R is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

To 22-12-2025 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title appeal-07/ 2021 (CIS-07 /2021)
CNR NO WBBB050001872021

Order No.20

07.11.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 03-02-2026 for hearing of appeal.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title appeal-11/ 2021 (CIS-11 /2021)
CNR NO WBBB050002382021

Order No.20

15.09.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira and files
requisites praying for issuing the same, P.Fees Paid, hence issue at once.

To 22-12-2025 for SR & AD.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title appeal-13/ 2021 (CIS-13 /2021)
CNR NO WBBB050004952021

Order No.16

03.09.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files substituted petition supported by an affidavit, let it be kept with the record.

To 19-12-2025 for hearing petition dated- 03-09-2025.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title appeal-15/ 2021 (CIS-15 /2021)
CNR NO WBBB050005582021

Order No.16

06.11.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s-5 limitation Act.

Respondent files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

Appellant is absent without steps, none moves, on repeated calls, hence appellant is directed to file show cause as to why the appeal shall not be dismissed.

To 29-11-2025 for show cause by the appellant.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title appeal-18/ 2021 (CIS-18 /2021)
CNR NO WBBB050008042021

Order No.18

20.08.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

None moves.

To 29-11-2025 for hearing of appeal.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -07/ 2022 (CIS-08 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050005122022

Order No.18

20.09.2025.

Today is fixed for show cause by the appellant and L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant is files show cause supported by an affidavit, praying for accepting the same, hence show cause is accepted.

No L.C.R is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

To 20-12-2025 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -09/ 2022 (CIS-09 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050005772022

Order No.14

11.11.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s-5 limitation act.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 20-01-2026 for hearing of the petition u/s-5 limitation act.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -14/ 2022 (CIS-16 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050007742022

Order No.13

18.09.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for steps, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 06-01-2026 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -01/ 2023 (CIS-01 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050000012023

Order No.09

26.07.2024.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira and files a petition praying for time for exparte hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 07-10-2024 for exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -03/ 2023 (CIS-03 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050000592023

Order No.17

24.09.2025.

Today is fixed for Order.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Respondent is absent without steps.

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 09-12-2025 for Order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -04/ 2023 (CIS-04 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050000792023

Order No.09
30.07.2024.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

No step taken by the appellant none moves none appear on repeated calls, hence appellant is hereby directed to file show cause as to why the appeal shall not be dismissed.

To 05-10-2024 for Show cause by the appellant.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -06/ 2023 (CIS-06 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050002282023

Order No.12

09.06.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

Heard hearing in part.

To 09-07-2025 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -07/ 2023 (CIS-07 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050002482023

Order No.11

17.09.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps.

To 05-01-2026 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -08/ 2023 (CIS-08 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050002692023

Order No.13

27.08.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Respondent files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 01-12-2025 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -09/ 2023 (CIS-09 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050004402023

Order No.11

02.08.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 19-11-2025 for fresh steps and hearing petition dated 07-08-2023.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -12/ 2023 (CIS-12 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050007142023

Order No.12

18.09.2025.

Today is fixed for Hearing of Appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Respondent files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 05-01-2026 for Hearing of Appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -13/ 2023 (CIS-13 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050007192023

Order No.16

15.11.2025.

Today is fixed for Exparte Order.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 14-01-2026 for Exparte Order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -15/ 2023 (CIS-15 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050010582023

Order No.10

31.08.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Both the parties are present today by filing hazira.

None moves.

To 27-11-2025 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -18/ 2023 (CIS-18 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050010992023

Order No.05

08.08.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Both the parties are files separate petition, praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 22-11-2024 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -02/ 2024 (CIS-02 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050000082024

Order No.09
20.09.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition, praying for time for taking steps, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 12-01-2026 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -03/ 2024 (CIS-03 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050000592024

Order No.09

12.11.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

No L.C.R. is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

To 21-01-2026 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -05/ 2024 (CIS-05 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050001232024

Order No.05

19.11.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

No step taken by the appellant, none moves none appear, on repeated calls, hence appellant is directed to file show cause as to why the appeal shall not be dismissed.

No step taken by the respondents.

To 21-12-2024 for show cause by the appellant.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -08/ 2024 (CIS-08 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050001882024

Order No.09

01.11.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No L.C.R is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

No step taken by the respondent, none moves, on repeated calls, hence
exparte shall run against them.

To 18-12-2025 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -13/ 2024 (CIS-13 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050003092024

Order No.02

22.07.2024.

Today is fixed for SR of limitation act.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Received service return of the respondent no-1 to 9 after due service.

None moves none appears on repeated calls hence exparte shall run against the respondent no-1 to 9.

Call for L.C.R.

To 27-09-2024 for exparte hearing of the limitation act.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -14/ 2024 (CIS-14 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050003122024

Order No.03

12.08.2024.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

None moves.

To 16-11-2024 for exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -15/ 2024 (CIS-15 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050003322024

Order No.07
22.09.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

No L.C.R is received as yet. Issue zstrong reminder.

To 22-09-2025 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

T.A. -16/ 2024 (CIS-16 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050003502024

Order No.07

13.11.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps.

To 03-02-2026 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -19/ 2024 (CIS-19 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050004952024

Order No.07

01.11.2025.

Today is fixed for show cause by the appellant.

Ld. Lawyer for the appeallant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for filing show cause, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 13-01-2026 for show cause by the appellant.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -22/ 2024 (CIS-22 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050007602024

Order No.02
23.12.2024.

Today is fixed for SR of limitation act.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet but regd. Ad is received against the respondent no-5 and 13, but they have already been expired as per report of the Postal Department, let these be kept with the record.

Respondent no-2 made appearance with the vokatnama and files hazira.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps upon respondent no-1, 4, 6 to 12, 14 to 16.

To 16-11-2024 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -24/ 2024 (CIS-24 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050008232024

Order No.08

20.09.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira and files requisite praying for issuing the same, hence issue at once.

To 13-01-2026 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -25/ 2024 (CIS-25 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050008502024

Order No.05

27.10.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellants and respondents are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition, praying for time for personal ground, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

No SR is received as yet.

To 16-01-2026 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal. -26/ 2024 (CIS-26 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050011402024

Order No.03

22.02.2025.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing and fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the appeallant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received against the respondent no-7 as yet.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for taking steps on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

Respondent no-1 and 5 made appearance with the vokatnama and files hazira.

To 13-08-2025 for exparte hearing and fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -27/ 2024 (CIS-27 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050011972024

Order No.07

07.11.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R. and exparte hearing against the respondent no-2.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

L.C.R. has receive on 29-10-2025 and be tagged with this record.

To 07-02-2026 for hearing and exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title Appeal -28/ 2024 (CIS-28 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050012022024

Order No.04

30.08.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & Appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps.

To 11-12-2025 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title appeal-01/ 2025 (CIS-01 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050000102025

Order No.04

15.09.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Petitioner is directd to take fresh steps.

To 22-12-2025 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title appeal-03/ 2025 (CIS-03 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050000512025

Order No.05

23.09.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of limitation Act.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Respondent files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 14-01-2026 for hearing of limitation Act.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title appeal-06/ 2023 (CIS-06 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050000742025

Order No.14

31.10.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

Heard hearing in full from the both sides.

To 25-11-2025 for delivery of judgment.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title appeal-04/ 2025 (CIS-04 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050000742025

Order No.12

04.11.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing petition.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Respondent no-2 files W.O. along with fresh vokatnama supported by an affidavit, let it be kept with the record.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing. on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 19-12-2025 for hearing petition.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title appeal-05/ 2025 (CIS-05 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050000752025

Order No.04

03.11.2025.

Today is fixed for frehs steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the O.P. no-2 and 3 is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for taking steps. on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 22-01-2026 for frehs steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title appeal-06/ 2025 (CIS-06 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050000992025

Order No.05

12.09.2025.

Today is fixed for show cause by the appellant and exparte hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Show cause has already been filed on 21-07-2025 and be kept with the record.

No SR is received as yet.

To 19-12-2025 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title appeal-07/ 2025 (CIS-07 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050001042025

Order No.04
25.08.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing limitation Act and exparte hearing.
Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.
Respondent files a petition praying for time for hearing. on the ground
stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.
To 20-11-2025 for hearing limitation Act and exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title appeal-08/ 2025 (CIS-08 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050001222025

Order No.03
05.08.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps and exparte hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for taking steps. on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

Appellant files another petition u/o-6 rule 17 read with section 151 C.P.C, let the petition be kept with the record.

To 21-11-2025 for fresh steps, exparte hearing and hearing petition dated-05-08-2025.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title appeal-09/ 2025 (CIS-09 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050001402025

Order No.02
20.05.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Received service return against the respondent after due service.

Respondent made appearance with trhe vokalatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W.O. on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

Let the title appeal case record is hereby transferred to the Court of the Ld. A.D.J, F.T.Court, Rampurhat for disposal.

To 27-06-2025 for Appearance.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title appeal-10/ 2025 (CIS-10 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050001522025

Order No.03

14.08.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

SR is not complete against the respondent no-1 to 4 due to time has been taken by the process server. Time is allowed.

Re-Issue the same.

To 01-12-2025 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title appeal-11/ 2025 (CIS-11 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050002552025

Order No.03

22.08.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira and files a petition praying for time for taking steps, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps upon respondent no-1, 5 to 9.

To 03-12-2025 for fresh steps and exparte hearing against the respondent no-2 to 4

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title appeal-12/ 2025 (CIS-12 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050002812025

Order No.03

24.09.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

No steps has been taken by the appellant, appellant is directed to file show cause as to why the appeal shall not be dismissed.

To 12-12-2025 for show cause by the appellant.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title appeal-13/ 2025 (CIS-13 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050002892025

Order No.03

29.10.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira and files a petition praying for time for taking steps, on the ground stated therein

Prayer for time is allowed.

To 19-01-2026 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title appeal-17/ 2025 (CIS-17 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050004582025

Order No.05
05.08.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 07-07-2025.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

None moves.

To 06-09-2025 for hearing of the petition dated 07-07-2025.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title appeal-20/ 2025 (CIS-20 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050005222025

Order No.02
30.08.2025.

Today is fixed for Filing D.C.Fees.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira and files a petition praying for time for filing D.C Fees, on the ground stated therein
Prayer for time is allowed.

To 05-12-2025 for Filing D.C.Fees.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title appeal-21/ 2025 (CIS-21 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050005802025

Order No.02

15.11.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira and files a petition supported by an affidavit, praying for extension the injunction order, on the ground stated therein.

Received service return against the respondent no 6 and 7 after due service but they did not turned up, none moves, on repeated calls hence exparte shall run against the respondent no-6 and 7.

To 04-02-2026 for exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Title appeal-26/ 2025 (CIS-26 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050007162025

Order No.03

29.10.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira and files a petition supported by an affidavit, praying for extension the injunction order, on the ground stated therein.

No SR is received as yet.

Hence injunction order is hereby extended till date.

To 20-01-2025 for SR & Notice of Injunction.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -14/ 2015 (CIS-14 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050000362015

Order No.20
20.09.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & Appearance.

No Step taken by the revisionist, none moves on repeated calls hence revisionist is directed to file show cause as to why the revision shall not be dismissed.

To 16-11-2024 for Show cause by the revisionist.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision-31/ 2017 (CIS-31 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050007522017

Order No.35

02.09.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Revisionist is absent without steps.

No L.C.R. is received. Issue strong reminder.

To 03-12-2025 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -05/ 2020 (CIS-05 /2020)
CNR NO WBBB050002962020

Order No.36

07.11.2025.

Today is fixed for order.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 05-01-2026 for order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -03/ 2021 (CIS-03 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050000942021

Order No.23

12.09.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing petition dated 10-04-2025.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

None moves.

To 20-12-2025 for hearing petition dated 10-04-2025.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -07/ 2021 (CIS-07 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050001702021

Order No.39

15.07.2025.

Today is fixed for Order.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 08-09-2025 for Order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -25/ 2022 (CIS-25 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050008392022

Order No.22

09.09.2025.

Today is fixed for order.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 19-11-2025 for order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -28/ 2022 (CIS-28 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050010752022

Order No.11

18.07.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing revision.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Revisionist files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 26-09-2024 for hearing revision as last chance.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -01/ 2023 (CIS-01 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050001352023

Order No.14

09.09.2025.

Today is fixed for death report & hearing revision.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Revisionist files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

No death report is received. Issue strong reminder namely.

To 03-12-2025 for death report & hearing revision.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision-03/ 2023 (CIS-03 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050003412023

Order No.13

15.11.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing revision.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Revisionist files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 02-02-2026 for hearing revision.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision-04/ 2023 (CIS-04 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050003862023

Order No.12

25.08.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing revision.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondents (State) is present today by filing hazira.

Revisionist is absent without steps.

To 29-08-2025 for hearing revision.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision-08/ 2023 (CIS-08 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050009392023

Order No.12

03.09.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing revision.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondents are present today by filing hazira.

Revisionist files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 21-11-2025 for hearing revision.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision-11/ 2023 (CIS-11 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050010572023

Order No.06

29.07.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing petition dated 06-03-2024, SR of respondent no-5 and exparte hearing against respondent no-3 and 4.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondents are present today by filing hazira.

Received service return against the respondent no-5 after due service.

No step taken by the respondent no- 5, none moves on repeated calls, hence exparte shall run against the respondent no-5.

To 06-11-2024 for hearing petition dated 06-03-2024, exparte hearing against respondent no-3 to 5.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision-13/ 2023 (CIS-13 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050008962023

Order No.06

02.12.2024.

Today is fixed for Show cause by the revisionist.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist is present today by filing hazira and files show cause supported by an affidavit, praying for accepting the same, hence show cause is accepted.

Revisionist files requisites of both ways along with p. Fees praying for issuing the same, hence issue at once.

To 01-02-2025 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision-14/ 2023 (CIS-14 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050012662023

Order No.11

18.08.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

No L.C.R. is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

To 24-11-2025 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -01/ 2024 (CIS-01 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050000122024

Order No.10

20.08.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing revision.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

Heard hearing in part.

To 22-08-2025 for hearing revision.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -02/ 2024 (CIS-02 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050000262024

Order No.08

10.06.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing revision.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Revisionist files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 04-09-2025 for hearing revision.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -04/ 2024 (CIS-04 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050000892024

Order No.03

26.07.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & Appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is receiveds asyet.

To 14-11-2024 for SR & Appearance.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -07/ 2024 (CIS-07 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050003272024

Order No.05

20.12.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing revision.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Revisionist files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 25-03-2025 for hearing revision.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Revision. -12/ 2024 (CIS-12 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050003972024

Order No.03

12.11.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & hearing of the petition u/s-5 of the limitation act.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Revisionist files postal requisite for issuing the same, hence issue at once.

To 23-12-2024 for SR & hearing of the petition u/s-5 of the limitation act.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision-13/ 2024 (CIS-13 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050004082024

Order No.02

09.08.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Respondent no-1 made appearance with the vokalatnama and files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

Received service return against the respondent no-2 after due service.

Respondent no-2 did not turned up, none moves on repeated calls hence exparte shall run against the respondent no-2

Call for L.C.R.

To 08-10-2024 for L.C.R, hearing and exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision-14/ 2024 (CIS-14 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050004392024

Order No.08

28.10.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Revisionist files a petition praying for time for taking steps, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 19-01-2026 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -16/ 2024 (CIS-16 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050004852024

Order No.08

21.08.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing revision.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

None moves.

To 02-09-2025 for hearing revision.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision-18/ 2024 (CIS-18 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050005272024

Order No.02

01.08.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & Appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist is present today by filing hazira.

Received service return against the respondent no-1 after due service.

No step taken by the respondent, none moves, none appears, on repeated calls, hence exparte shall run against the respondent.

Call for L.C.R.

To 07-11-2024 for exparte hearing and L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision-19/ 2024 (CIS-19 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050006202024

Order No.02

22.11.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist is present today by filing hazira.

Received service return against the both respondents after due service.

Respondent no-1 made appearance with the vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W.O., on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

Respondent no-2 is absent without steps, none appear none moves on repeated caslls hence exparte shall run against the respondent no-2.

Call for L.C.R.

To 13-02-2025 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision-21/ 2024 (CIS-21 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050006322024

Order No.06

19.07.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing revision.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist is present today by filing hazira.

Respondent files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 19-09-2025 for hearing revision.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision-22/ 2024 (CIS-22 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050006602024

Order No.11

23.05.2025.

Today is fixed for order.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 12-06-2025 for order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision-24/ 2024 (CIS-24 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050007072024

Order No.07

12.06.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing petition dated 16-04-2025.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent are present today by filing
hazira and files a petition praying for time for hearing on personal
ground, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 22-07-2025 for hearing petition dated 16-04-2025.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -25/ 2024 (CIS-25 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050007582024

Order No.11

25.09.2025.

Today is fixed for order.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 10-12-2025 for order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Revision. -31/ 2024 (CIS-31 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050009282024

Order No.02

12.02.2025.

Today is fixed for SR of Limitation.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist is present today by filing hazira.

Received service return against the respondent no-1, 2 and 8 after due service, and SR is not complete against the respondent 3, 5, 7.

Respondent no-1 to 5 made appearance with the vokalatnama and files a petition praying for time, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

Let the criminal revision case record is hereby transferred to the Court of the Ld. A.D.J, F.T.Court Rampurhat for disposal.

To 02-05-2025 for SR and Appearance.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision-34/ 2024 (CIS-34 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050012002024

Order No.04

21.05.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R and fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent (State) is present today by filing hazira.

Revisionist files a petition praying for time for steps, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

L.C.R. has already been received on 29-01-2025 and be tagged with this record

To 11-08-2025 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -01/ 2025 (CIS-01 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050000212025

Order No.04
28.08.2025.

Today is fixed for Fresh Steps and L.C.R.

Respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Revisionist files requisite praying for issuing the same, hence issue at once.

To 06-12-2025 for S.R and AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -04/ 2025 (CIS-04 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050001072025

Order No.05

13.11.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

L.C.R. has already been received on 04-11-2025.

To 09-01-2026 for hearing of revision.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -06/ 2025 (CIS-06 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050001492025

Order No.02

23.05.2025.

Today is fixed for S.R of Limitation Act.

Revisionist is absent without steps.

No SR is received as yet.

To 13-08-2025 for S.R of Limitation Act.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -07/ 2025 (CIS-07 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050001842025

Order No.08

15.11.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing revision.

Revisionist is absent without steps.

Respondent namely Arjun Pramanik had already been died as per information submitted by the Ld. Lawyer for the respondent.

Call for death report against the respondent namely Arjun Pramanik S/O-Sanatan Pramanik, Vill- Natun Gram, P.O- Tentulia, PS- Margram.

O/C Margram PS is hereby directed to submit death report against the respondent namely Arjun Pramanik on the next date.

To 20-12-2025 for death report & hearing revision.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -09/ 2025 (CIS-09 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050002062025

Order No.05

23.09.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Revisionist files a petition praying for time for take fresh steps on personal ground, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 07-01-2026 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -11/ 2025 (CIS-11 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050002342025

Order No.03

16.09.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist is present today by filing hazira along with requisites, praying for issuing the same, hence issue at once.

Respondent no-2 is present today by filing hazira.

To 23-12-2025 for SR & Appearance.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -12/ 2025 (CIS-12 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050002452025

Order No.03

15.09.2025.

Today is fixed for S.R of Limitation Act.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 28-11-2025 for S.R of Limitation Act.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -13/ 2025 (CIS-13 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050002692025

Order No.04

24.09.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing revision.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Both the parties are files separate petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 09-01-2026 for hearing revision.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -14/ 2025 (CIS-14 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050003352025

Order No.03

15.11.2025.

Today is fixed for S.R & appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received against respondent no-1.

To 05-02-2026 for S.R & appearance.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -15/ 2025 (CIS-15 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050003432025

Order No.05

15.09.2025.

Today is fixed for further order awaiting mediation.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent(State) is present today by filing hazira.

Revisionist is absent without steps.

No report is received from mediation.

To 19-09-2025 for further order awaiting mediation.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -16/ 2025 (CIS-16 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050003562025

Order No.02

06.08.2025.

Today is fixed for S.R & Appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist is present today by filing hazira.

Received service return against the respondent no -2 to 11 after due service but SR of respondent no 1 is not complete.

Respondent no-1 to 7 made appearance with the vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

Respondent no-8 to 11 did not turned up, none moves on repeated calls hence exparte shall run against them.

Call for L.C.R.

To 25-11-2025 for L.C.R. & exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -18/ 2025 (CIS-18 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050003832025

Order No.03

10.06.2025.

Today is fixed for S.R & Appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist is present today by filing hazira.

Respondent no-1 made appearance with the vokatnama and files hazira.

Respondent no-2 is present today by filing hazira

Call for L.C.R.

To 29-08-2025 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -19/ 2025 (CIS-19 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050004172025

Order No.02

27.08.2025.

Today is fixed for S.R & Appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent (State) are present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 06-12-2025 for S.R & Appearance.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -20/ 2025 (CIS-20 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050004312025

Order No.02

02.09.2025.

Today is fixed for S.R & Appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent (State) are present today
by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 15-12-2025 for S.R & Appearance.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -21/ 2025 (CIS-21 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050004552025

Order No.06

08.07.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R & hearing of the petition dated 26-06-2025.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent state are present today by filing hazira.

L.C.R. is received on 07-07-2025 and be tagged with this record.

To 14-07-2025 for hearing of the petition dated 26-06-2025.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal. Revision. -22/ 2025 (CIS-22 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050004902025

Order No.05

15.11.2025.

Today is fixed for further order awaiting mediation.

Ld. Lawyer for the revisionist and respondent state are present today by filing hazira.

Report is received from the mediation and be kept with the record.

Call for L.C.R.

To 12-01-2026 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -04/ 2019 (CIS-04 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050006762019

Order No.17

17.01.2025.

Today is fixed for Show cause by the appellant.

Ld. advocate for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

No show cause filed by the appellant.

Respondent no 1,3,4 and 5 are present today by filing hazira along with fresh vokatnama and files a death information in respect of respondent no-2 Murad Ali, let it be kept with the record.

Let the criminal appeal case record is hereby transferred to the Court of the Ld. A.D.J, F.T Court, Rampurhat for disposal.

To 17-06-2025 for Show cause by the appellant.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -02/ 2021 (CIS-02 /2021)
CNR NO WBBB050000492021

Order No.24

20.09.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

No Step taken by the respondent.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing on personal ground,
on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 07-01-2026 for hearing of the appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -04/ 2021 (CIS-04 /2021)
CNR NO WBBB050001912021

Order No.21

09.09.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 01-12-2025 for hearing of the appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -02/ 2023 (CIS-02 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050002352023

Order No.13

22.01.2025.

Today is fixed for delivery of judgment.

Ld. advocate for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No step taken by the respondent.

To 29-01-2025 for delivery of judgment.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -03/ 2023 (CIS-03 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050002362023

Order No.08

03.09.2024.

Today is fixed for Admission hearing.

Ld. advocate for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 19-12-2024 for Admission hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -04/ 2023 (CIS-04 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050004482023

Order No.13

29.08.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent (state) is present today by filing hzira.

To 02-12-2025 for hearing of the appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -07/ 2023 (CIS-07 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050013342023

Order No.05

03.09.2024.

Today is fixed for show cause by the appellant.

Ld. advocate for the appellant is present today by filing hazira and files a show cause petition praying for accepting the same, hence show cause is accepted.

To 29-11-2024 for S.R. & A.D.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -01/ 2024 (CIS-01 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050002232024

Order No.04

17.08.2024.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

L.C.R has already been received on 12-08-2024 and be tagged with this record.

To 07-09-2024 for hearing of the appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -02/ 2024 (CIS-02 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050006782024

Order No.04

22.05.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira and files requisite praying for issuing the same, hence issue at once.

To 12-08-2025 for SR& AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -03/ 2024 (CIS-03 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050007272024

Order No.04

03.03.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Ld. advocate for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Let the criminal appeal case record along with L.C.R being no- G.R-650 of 2009 is hereby transferred to the Court of the Ld. A.D.J, F.T Court, Rampurhat for disposal.

To 29-04-2025 for hearing of the appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -05/ 2024 (CIS-05 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050010772024

Order No.06

21.08.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. advocate for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

L.C.R. has already been received on 17-06-2025 and be tagged with this record.

To 26-11-2025 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -06/ 2024 (CIS-06 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050011692024

Order No.06

03.11.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing revision.

Ld. advocate for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 22-01-2026 for hearing revision.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -01/ 2025 (CIS-01 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050001382025

Order No.05

25.08.2025.

Today is fixed for order.

Ld. advocate for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

Heard hearing in full

To 19-09-2025 for order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -02/ 2025 (CIS-02 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050003082025

Order No.04

06.11.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by ling hazira.

L.C.R. has already been received on 04-11-2025 and be kept with the record.

To 27-01-2026 for hearing appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -03/ 2025 (CIS-03 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050003442025

Order No.02

18.07.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & Appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a requisite praying for issuing the same, hence issue at once.

To 31-10-2025 for SR & Appearance.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Criminal Appeal. -04/ 2025 (CIS-04 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050004272025

Order No.06

07.11.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R. & hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

L.C.R. has receive on 29-10-2025 and be tagged with this record.

To 05-02-2026 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -07/ 2010 (CIS-32 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050000032010

Order No.89

22.11.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Respondent files a petition, praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 25-11-2024 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -08/ 2014 (CIS-44 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050000782014

Order No.61

20.11.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s-5 limitation Act.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is rejected.. hence appellant is directed to file show cause as to why the appeal shall not be dismissed.

To 03-02-2025 for show cause by the appellant.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -07/ 2016 (CIS-08 /2016)
CNR NO WBBB050001762016

Order No.52

03.11.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondents are present today by filing hazira.

O.P. n-1 and 2 files written objection supported by an affidavit, let it be kept with the record, copy served.

Appellant files a petition, praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 17-01-2026 for hearing appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -23/ 2016 (CIS-23 /2016)
CNR NO WBBB050002912016

Order No.38

17.11.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondents is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition, praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 11-06-2026 for hearing appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -01/ 2017 (CIS-02 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050000052017

Order No.36

30.08.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondents is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition, praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 28-11-2025 for hearing appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -03/ 2017 (CIS-04 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050000492017

Order No.40

24.09.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 13-01-2026 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Case. -03/ 2025 (CIS-04 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050002722025

Order No.41

24.09.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 13-01-2026 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -09/ 2017 (CIS-10 /2017)

CNR NO WBBB050000552017

Order No.33

03.07.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition, praying for time for hearing. on the ground stated therein. Prayer for time is allowed.

To 10-11-2025 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -14/ 2017 (CIS-14 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050000732017

Order No.40

18.08.2025.

Today is fixed for S.R & A.D.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 01-12-2025 for S.R & A.D.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -24/ 2017 (CIS-23 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050002792017

Order No.36

30.07.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. advocate for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 17-12-2025 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -38/ 2017 (CIS-37 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050006362017

Order No.44

13.11.2025.

Today is fixed for delivery of judgment.

Ld. advocate for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 03-02-2026 for delivery of judgment.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -43/ 2017 (CIS-42 /2017)
CNR NO WBBB050007872017

Order No.31

17.11.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps.

To 05-02-2026 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -04/ 2018 (CIS-04 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050000152018

Order No.32

27.10.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing. On the ground stated therein prayer for time is allowed.

To 14-01-2026 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -06/ 2018 (CIS-06 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050000322018

Order No.30

21.05.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing. On the ground stated therein prayer for time is allowed.

To 08-08-2025 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -08/ 2018 (CIS-08 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050000582018

Order No.35

10.09.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Respondent files a petition praying for time for hearing. On the ground stated therein prayer for time is allowed.

To 15-12-2025 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -10/ 2018 (CIS-10 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050000932018

Order No.27

16.07.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps upon respondent no-3.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for taking steps. On the ground stated therein, prayer for time is allowed.

To 10-11-2025 for fresh steps upon respondent no-3.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -17/ 2018 (CIS-17 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050002032018

Order No.34

22.09.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing. On the ground stated therein prayer for time is allowed.

To 13-01-2026 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -27/ 2018 (CIS-27 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050004172018

Order No.30

09.09.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. advocate for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

No L.C.R is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

To 05-12-2025 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -39/ 2018 (CIS-39 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050007902018

Order No.24

14.11.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s-5 limitation Act.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Respondent files a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 19-01-2026 for hearing of the petition u/s-5 limitation Act.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -05/ 2019 (CIS-05 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050000922019

Order No.27

15.01.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

No step taken by the appellant none moves on repeated calls, hence appellant is hereby directed to file show cause as to why the appeal shall not be dismissed.

To 24-02-2025 for Show cause by the appellant.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -09/ 2019 (CIS-09 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050001872019

Order No.25

26.06.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

No L.C.R. is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

To 01-08-2025 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -17/ 2019 (CIS-17 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050005752019

Order No.33

04.11.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is rejected.

Heard hearing in full from the both sides.

To 26-11-2025 for delivery of judgment.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -18/ 2019 (CIS-18 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050005762019

Order No.28

14.11.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

SR is not complete against respondent no-3

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps.

To 03-02-2026 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -27/ 2019 (CIS-27 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050006862019

Order No.30

23.09.2025.

Today is fixed for Order.

Ld. advocate for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 03-12-2025 for Order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -29/ 2019 (CIS-29 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050007712019

Order No.13

04.05.2023.

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps by the appellant.

Ld. advocate for the appellant files requisite for issuing the same.

Issue notice at once.

No S.R is received as yet.

Respondent files a petition,praying for time for W.O., on the ground stated therein,Prayer for time is allowed.

To 01-08-2023 for S.R & A.D. and appearance and W.O.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -30/ 2019 (CIS-30 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050007712019

Order No.36

01.11.2025.

Today is fixed for Order.

Ld. advocate for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 19-12-2025 for Order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -02/ 2020 (CIS-02 /2020)
CNR NO WBBB050000432020

Order No.23

27.10.2025.

Today is fixed for Order.

Ld. advocate for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 06-12-2025 for Order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -08/ 2020 (CIS-08 /2020)
CNR NO WBBB050003832020

Order No.24

11.09.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing and exparte hearing.

Ld. advocate for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Heard hearing in full.

To 25-11-2025 for Order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -06/ 2021 (CIS-06 /2021)
CNR NO WBBB050004502021

Order No.09

04.05.2023.

Today is fixed for L.C.R and hearing.

Ld. advocate for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Respondent files a petition,praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein,Prayer for time is allowed.

L.C.R has already been received on 17-02-2023 and be tagged with this record.

To 31-07-2023 for hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -08/ 2021 (CIS-08 /2021)
CNR NO WBBB050005492021

Order No.17

28.10.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira and files requisite praying for issuing the same, hence issue at once.

To 17-01-2026 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -03/ 2022 (CIS-03 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050002252022

Order No.17

07.11.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. advocate for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No S.R is received as yet.

To 28-01-2026 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -08/ 2022 (CIS-08 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050004242022

Order No.17

17.11.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. advocate for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

No L.C.R is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

To 17-02-2026 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -12/ 2022 (CIS-12 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050006932022

Order No.19

05.08.2025.

Today is fixed for filing amended plaint.

Ld. advocate for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension the injunction order, on the ground stated therein Prayer inj. order is hereby extended till date.

Appellant files amended plaint supported by an affidavit, let it be kept with the record.

No L.C.R is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

To 21-11-2025 for L.C.R. & Inj. Hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -14/ 2022 (CIS-14 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050007952022

Order No.15

29.10.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition, praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 19-01-2026 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -18/ 2022 (CIS-18 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050010152022

Order No.12
25.07.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal and WO. in the meantime.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files firisti with certified copy of documents, let it be kept with the record.

Respondent files a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 14-08-2024 for hearing of the appeal and WO. in the meantime.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -19/ 2022 (CIS-19 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050010172022

Order No.14

04.11.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing petition dated 07-05-2025 and SR & AD and L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

No L.C.R. is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

To 11-12-2025 for hearing petition dated 07-05-2025 and SR & AD and L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -20/ 2022 (CIS-20 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050007732022

Order No.19

04.11.2025.

Today is fixed for Order.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 22-12-2025 for Order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -21/ 2022 (CIS-21 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050011172022

Order No.10

27.03.2025.

Today is fixed for show cause by the appellant.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira and files a show cause petition praying for accepting the same, hence show cause is accepted. No affidavit has been filed by the appellant.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps at once.

Let the misc appeal case record is hereby transferred to the Court of the Ld. A.D.J, F.T Court Rampurhat for disposal.

To 02-06-2025 for fresh steps against respondent no 1 to 5.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -04/ 2023 (CIS-04 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050002572023

Order No.11

26.08.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 05-12-2025 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -06/ 2023 (CIS-06 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050003302023

Order No.13

29.10.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R & Exparte hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

L.C.R has received on 10-07-2025 and be tagged with this record.

To 20-01-2026 for Exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -08/ 2023 (CIS-08 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050003442023

Order No.16

12.11.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

SR is complete against the respondent no-1.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps.

To 19-12-2025 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -09/ 2023 (CIS-09 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050003692023

Order No.11

03.09.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files requisite praying for issuing the same, P.Fees, Paid, hence issue at once.

To 15-12-2025 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -10/ 2023 (CIS-10 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050003952023

Order No.12

01.09.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer is allowed.

To 09-12-2025 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -11/ 2023 (CIS-11 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050004372023

Order No.14

01.09.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 09-12-2025 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -13/ 2023 (CIS-13 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050006082023

Order No.09

09.06.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R & Hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

No L.C.R is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

To 01-08-2025 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -14/ 2023 (CIS-14 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050006702023

Order No.11

15.09.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition, praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 03-01-2026 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -16/ 2023 (CIS-16 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050007952023

Order No.05

29.07.2024.

Today is fixed for S.R & A.D. and appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No S.R is received as yet.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps.

To 18-11-2024 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -17/ 2023 (CIS-17 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050009152023

Order No.10

01.09.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

No L.C.R is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

To 08-12-2025 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -19/ 2023 (CIS-19 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050010162023

Order No.09

31.07.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

No L.C.R is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

To 18-11-2025 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -20/ 2023 (CIS-20 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050011002023

Order No.08

05.08.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira and files a requisite praying for issuing the same, hence issue at once.

To 24-11-2025 for Sr & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -21/ 2023 (CIS-21 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050013092023

Order No.05

14.11.2024.

Today is fixed for S.R and appearance and W.O.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

No S.R are received against the respondent.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps at once.

To 21-02-2025 for fresh steps and appearance and W.O.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -22/ 2023 (CIS-22 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050013522023

Order No.08

27.10.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira along with requisite, praying for issuing the same, hence issue at once.

To 16-01-2026 for S.R & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -01/ 2024 (CIS-01 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050000972024

Order No.07
20.08.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for taking steps, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 02-12-2025 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -03/ 2024 (CIS-03 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050002092024

Order No.07

26.08.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps.

To 04-12-2025 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -05/ 2024 (CIS-05 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050003652024

Order No.03

26.11.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for taking steps, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 03-03-2025 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -06/ 2024 (CIS-06 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050004692024

Order No.07

17.06.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Appellant and respondent are files separate petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 16-09-2025 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc Appeal. -07/ 2024 (CIS-07 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050005562024

Order No.05

04.07.2025.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing & hearing of the petition u/s-5 limitation Act.

Both the parties are files separate petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 19-09-2025 for exparte hearing & hearing of the petition u/s-5 limitation Act.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -10/ 2024 (CIS-11 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050006432024

Order No.08

12.09.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Respondent files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 19-12-2025 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -11/ 2024 (CIS-10 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050006422024

Order No.06

10.09.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R. & Exparte hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No L.C.R. is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

To 02-12-2025 for L.C.R. & Exparte hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -14/ 2024 (CIS-14 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050011212024

Order No.06

11.11.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

L.C.R is received on 11-09-2025 and be tagged with this record.

Appellant files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension the interim order, on the ground stated therein Prayer for interim is hereby extended till date.

To 28-01-2026 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -15/ 2024 (CIS-15 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050012562024

Order No.12

22.07.2025.

Today is fixed for order.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 26-08-2025 for order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -01/ 2025 (CIS-01 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050000082025

Order No.04

11.09.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps.

To 18-12-2025 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -03/ 2025 (CIS-03 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050000802025

Order No.03

17.07.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is absent without steps, none moves none appears on repeated calls, hence appellant is directed to file show cause as to why the appeal shall not be dismissed.

To 19-09-2025 for show cause by the appellant.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -06/ 2025 (CIS-06 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050002742025

Order No.05

13.11.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

None moves.

To 04-02-2026 for hearing of appeal.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -07/ 2025 (CIS-07 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050002572025

Order No.03

21.08.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & Appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps.

To 03-12-2025 for fresh steps.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -08/ 2025 (CIS-08 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050002742025

Order No.03

17.09.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

No L.C.R. is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

To 06-12-2025 for L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -10/ 2025 (CIS-10 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050003362025

Order No.03

15.11.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & hearing of limitation Act.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

No Sr is received as yet.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps.

To 04-02-2026 for S.R. & hearing of limitation Act.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -11/ 2025 (CIS-11 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050003612025

Order No.02

02.08.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & hearing of limitation Act.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Appellant files a requisite praying for issuing the same, hence issue at once.

To 19-11-2025 for S.R. & hearing of limitation Act.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -12/ 2025 (CIS-12 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050003822025

Order No.03

01.11.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & hearing limitation Act and fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira and files fresh requisite praying for issuing the same, Hence issue at once.

To 21-01-2026 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -13/ 2025 (CIS-13 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050003942025

Order No.02

22.08.2025.

Today is fixed for SR of limitation Act.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Respondent no-3 made appearance with the vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W.O. on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps.

To 04-12-2025 for S.R. & hearing of limitation Act.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Misc (A). -14/ 2025 (CIS-14 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050004952025

Order No.02

18.09.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & Appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 06-01-2026 for SR & Appearance.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Civil. Rev. -02/ 2019 (CIS-02 /2019)
CNR NO WBBB050006732019

Order No.34

28.10.2025.

Today is fixed for delivery of judgment.

Ld. advocate for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

P.O is busy on other administrative work.

To 18-12-2025 for delivery of judgment.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Civil. Revision. -01/ 2020 (CIS-01 /2020)
CNR NO WBBB050000592020

Order No.26
23.09.2025.

Today is fixed for Order.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 08-12-2025 for Order.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Civil. Revision. -01/ 2023 (CIS-01 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050006382023

Order No.09

24.10.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P are present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 14-01-2026 for SR & AD.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Civil. Revision. -02/ 2023 (CIS-02 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050006502023

Order No.11

13.11.2025.

Today is fixed for show cause by the revisionist.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing hazira.

Revisionist filed show cause without affidavit. Show cause is not accepted due to non filing affidavit, hence show cause filed by the revisionist is hereby rejected.

Requisite is filed by the revisionist, let the requisite be kept with the record.

To 17-01-2026 for show cause by the revisionist.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Civil. Revision -01/ 2024 (CIS-01 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050002002024

Order No.07

30.08.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing revision and L.C.R.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present today by filing
hazira.

No L.C.R is received as yet. Issue strong reminder.

To 26-11-2025 for hearing revision and L.C.R.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Act VIII Case No-01/2023
CNR NO WBBB050001132023

Order No.26

30.08.2025.

Today is fixed for Appearance & Hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. is absent without steps.

To 08-12-2025 for Appearance and hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Act VIII Case No-03/2023
CNR NO WBBB050002242023

Order No.03

29.07.2024.

Today is fixed for S.R & Appearance.

No service return is received upon the petitioner.

Petitiner did not turnrd up before this court.

In this circumstances the case is adjourned today.

To 04-07-2023 for appearance of the parties.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Act VIII Case No-04/2023
CNR NO WBBB050007232023

Order No.20

12.11.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.

None moves.

To 09-01-2026 for hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Act VIII Case No-05/2023
CNR NO WBBB050008502023

Order No.22

31.10.2025.

Today is fixed for evidence of P.W-04 on recall.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Witness namely Ferdousi Bibi files affidavit in chief supported by an affidavit, let it be kept with the record.

Petitioner file requisite along with P.Fees praying for issuing the same, hence issue at once.

To 20-12-2025 for evidence of P.W-04 on recall and SR.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Act VIII Case No-06/2023
CNR NO WBBB050001262023

Order No.12

24.09.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the misc case under Act VIII.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.

None moves.

To 08-01-2026 for hearing of the misc case under Act VIII.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Act VIII Case No-01/2024
CNR NO WBBB050003262024

Order No.11

15.11.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing.
Both the parties are absent without steps.
To 05-03-2026 for appearance and hearing.

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -11/ 2014 (CIS-57/2015)
CNR NO WBBB050001262014

Order No.65

03.12.2024.

Today is fixed for Cross examination of P.W-1.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing
hazira.

To 20-02-2025 for Cross examination of P.W-1.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -30/ 2015 (CIS-105 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050003282015

Order No.35

27.07.2024.

Today is fixed for further P.H.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner and O.P are present by filing hazira.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner produce witnesses namely Shibaprasad Sarkar and Jagu Tudu are examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged thereafter as P.W-02 and P.W-03

Ld. advocate for the petitioner submits that evidence of P.Ws is closed.

Accordingly evidence of P.Ws is closed.

To 13-06-2023 for argument.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -39/ 2015 (CIS-114/2015)
CNR NO WBBB050004002015

Order No.62
30.08.2025.

Today is fixed for delivery of judgment.
Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.
P.O. is busy on other administrative work.
To 20-12-2025 for delivery of judgment.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -40/ 2015 (CIS-115/2015)
CNR NO WBBB050004012015

Order No.68

31.11.2025.

Today is fixed for delivery of judgment.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are absent without steps.

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 17-12-2025 for delivery of judgment.

sd/-

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -04/ 2017 (CIS-04/2017)
CNR NO WBBB050000772017

Order No.63

06.12.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P are present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for closing the evidence on the ground stated therein, Prayer is allowed.

As such evidence of P.W is closed.

To 03-02-2025 for O.P.Ws.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -17/ 2017 (CIS-17/2017)
CNR NO WBBB050000902017

Order No.34

03.11.2025.

Today is fixed for exparte order.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 12-12-2025 for exparte order.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -39/ 2018 (CIS-39/2018)
CNR NO WBBB050007282018

Order No.40

01.11.2025.

Today is fixed for Argument.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.

None moves.

To 16-12-2025 for Argument.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -10/ 2019 (CIS-10/2019)
CNR NO WBBB050000892019

Order No.26

18.12.2024.

Today is fixed for delivery of judgment.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 24-12-2024 for delivery of judgment.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -35/ 2019 (CIS-35/2019)
CNR NO WBBB050003982019

Order No.41

17.09.2025.

Today is fixed for delivery of judgment.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira.

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 21-11-2025 for delivery of judgment.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -54/ 2019 (CIS-54/2019)
CNR NO WBBB050007082019

Order No.20

31.07.2024.

Today is fixed for filing W.O. by the O.P.(Ins)

Ld. advocate for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P.(Ins) files a petition praying for time for filing W.O., on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 05-10-2024 for filing W.O. by the O.P.(Ins).

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -35/ 2022 (CIS-35/2022)
CNR NO WBBB050009572022

Order No.17

28.02.2025.

Today is fixed for SR of O.P. no-1.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira and files a petition praying for time for taking steps, on the ground stated therein

Prayer for time is allowed.

No SR is received as yet.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps.

Petitioner files a petition praying for sending the case record before the National Lok Adalat, Rampurhat

Perused the petition heard considered and allowed.

Hence the macc case record is hereby sent to the National Lok Adalat will be held on 08-03-2025 for disposal.

To 10-03-2025 for return the original case record.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -36/ 2022 (CIS-36 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050010062022

Order No.09

27.11.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira and files a petition praying for time for taking steps, on the ground stated therein
Prayer for time is allowed.

To 11-03-2025 for fresh steps.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -07/ 2023 (CIS-07 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050003022023

Order No.18

23.04.2025.

Today is fixed for P.H.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing hazira. Petitioner files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 02-05-2025 for P.H.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -08/ 2023 (CIS-08 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050003212023

Order No.08

18.09.2024.

Today is fixed for filing W.O by the O.P.(Ins) and (Owner).

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No W.O is filed by the O.P.(Ins.) and (Owner).as yet.

Both the O.P.(Ins.) and (Owner) files separate petition praying for time for filing W.O., on the ground stated therein prayer for time are aallowed.

To 12-12-2024 for filing W.O by the O.P.(Ins) and (Owner).

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -12/ 2023 (CIS-12/2023)

CNR NO WBBB050003842023

Order No.10

14.01.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing petition.

Both the parties are absent without steps.

Petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the macc shall not be dismissed.

Let the macc case record is hereby transferred to the Court of the Ld. A.D.J, F.T.Court, Rampurhat for disposal.

To 04-04-2025 for show cause by the petitioner and hearing petition.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -14/ 2023 (CIS-14 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050003942023

Order No.10

05.08.2024.

Today is fixed for P.H.

Ld. Lawyer for the O.P.(Ins) is present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for P.H, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 06-09-2024 for P.H.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -24/ 2023 (CIS-24 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050007762023

Order No.16

22.09.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing three petitions dated 25-02-2025 & further P.H.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for evidence, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

O.P. (Ins) files written statement, let it be kept with the record.

Copy served.

To 22-09-2025 for hearing three petitions dated 25-02-2025 & further P.H.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -25/ 2023 (CIS-25/2023)
CNR NO WBBB050007812023

Order No.07

23.12.2024.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No requisite has been filed by the petitioner, hence petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the macc case shall not be dismissed.

To 17-02-2025 for show cause by the petitioner.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -34/ 2023 (CIS-34 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050013472023

Order No.05

26.11.2024.

Today is fixed for P.H.

Ld. Lawyer for the O.P.(Ins.) is present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for P.H, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

On scrutiny of the case record I find that the D.C.Fees did not filed by the petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to file D,C.Fees on the next date.

Let the MACC case record is hereby transfered to the Court of Ld. A.D.J,
F.T Court, Rampurhat for disposal.

To 14-02-2025 for D.C.Fees.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -03/ 2024 (CIS-03/2024)
CNR NO WBBB050000762024

Order No.03

05.08.2024.

Today is fixed for S.R & A.D.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner and O.P. are present today by filing
hazira.

O.P.(Ins.) made appearance with the vokatnama and files W.O., on the
grond stated therein.

No SR is received against the O.P.no-1.

To 07-11-2024 for S.R & A.D. against the O.P.no-1.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -04/ 2024 (CIS-04/2024)
CNR NO WBBB050000952024

Order No.03

30.07.2024.

Today is fixed for filing certified copy documents.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files xerox certified copy documents along with Postal requisites. Let the xerox certified copy documents be kept with the record.

Issue Regd. Post requisite atonce.

To 24-09-2024 for S.R & A.D.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -07/ 2024 (CIS-07/2024)
CNR NO WBBB050002702024

Order No.04

28.11.2024.

Today is fixed for show cause by the petitioner.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner and O.P.(Ins) are present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for filing show cause, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

O.P.(Ins) made appearance with the vokatnama and files W.O., let it be kept with the record, Copy served.

To 01-02-2025 for show cause by the petitioner.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -12/ 2024 (CIS-12 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050003372024

Order No.02

25.07.2024.

Today is fixed for S.R & Appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. (Ins) made appearance with the vokatnam and files a petition praying for time for filing W.O., on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

Received service return against the O.P. no-1 after due service.

O.P. No-1 did not turned up, none moves on repeated calls hence exparte shall run against the O.P. no-1.

To 04-10-2024 for filing W.O by the O.P.(Ins) and exparte against the O.P. no-1.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC -13/ 2024 (CIS-13 /2024)
CNR NO WBBB050003422024

Order No.03

18.11.2024.

Today is fixed for Sr & appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

To 25-02-2025 for fresh steps.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -19/ 2024 (CIS-19/2024)
CNR NO WBBB050005822024

Order No.02

19.11.2024.

Today is fixed for SR & Appearance.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P.made appearance with the vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W.O. on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 27-01-2025 for filing W.O. by the O.P.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -20/ 2024 (CIS-20/2024)
CNR NO WBBB050006142024

Order No.03

12.03.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files track report along with receipt but the receipt is illegible, so I could not find out that the process have been served or not, hence petitioner is directed to file fresh requisite of both ways at once.

To 03-12-2024 for fresh steps.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -31/ 2024 (CIS-31/2024)
CNR NO WBBB050012602024

Order No.04

12.09.2025.

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the O.P is present today by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for taking steps, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 19-12-2025 for fresh steps.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -01/ 2025 (CIS-01/2025)
CNR NO WBBB050000352025

Order No.03

11.07.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & Appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

Let the macc case record is hereby transferred to the Court of the Ld.

A.D.J, F.T Court Rampurhat for disposal.

To 22-09-2025 for fresh steps.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -10/ 2025 (CIS-10/2025)
CNR NO WBBB050002682025

Order No.02
07.07.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 19-09-2025 for SR & AD.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -12/ 2025 (CIS-12/2025)
CNR NO WBBB050003452025

Order No.02

31.07.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 17-11-2025 for SR & AD.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -13/ 2025 (CIS-13/2025)
CNR NO WBBB050003482025

Order No.02

04.08.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

O.P.(Owner) made appearance with the vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W.O. on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

To 20-11-2025 for SR & AD and filing W.O. by the O.P.(Owner).

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -18/ 2025 (CIS-18/2025)
CNR NO WBBB050004722025

Order No.02

10.09.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

To 17-12-2025 for SR & AD.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC Execution. -01/ 2025 (CIS-01/2025)
CNR NO WBBB050001362025

Order No.04

22.09.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the DHR is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. made appearance with the vokatnama and files a petition praying for time, prayer for time is rejected.

DHR is directed to take proper steps.

To 16-12-2025 for proper steps.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC EX -04/ 2015 (CIS-07 /2015)
CNR NO WBBB050002972015

Order No.27

10.07.2024.

Today is fixed for filing copy of order of the Hon'ble High Court,Calcutta.
No step taken by the petitioner, No copy of order of the Hon'ble High
Court,Calcutta is filed.

Petitioner is directed to file showcause as to why the execution would not
be dismissed.

To 17-06-2023 for Showcause by the petitioner.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC EX -02/ 2025 (CIS-04 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050006162025

Order No.01

17.09.2024.

Received original case record from the Ld. A.D.J, F.T Court, Rampurhat vide memo no-379 dated-16-09-2025 which was inadvertently filed by the Ld. Lawyer before the said Court.

The case is registered before this Court.

D.A is directed to note into the register.

To 19-11-2025 for Scrutiny & order.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -19/ 2025 (CIS-19/2025)
CNR NO WBBB050004822025

Order No.03

09.09.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

Let the macc case record is hereby transferred to the Court of the Ld.

A.D.J, F.T Court Rampurhat for disposal.

To 03-11-2025 for SR & AD.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC EX -02/ 2025 (CIS-04 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050006162025

Order No.01
17.09.2024.

Received original case record from the Ld. A.D.J, F.T Court, Rampurhat vide memo no-379 dated-16-09-2025 which was inadvertantly filed by the Ld. Lawyer before the said Court.

The case is registered before this Court.

D.A is directed to note into the register.

To 19-11-2025 for Scrutiny & order.

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-65/2025
PTN NO WBBB05P0000972025

Order No.06

12.11.2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Sole accused person namely Mosibul Sk @ Mosu is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Mosibul Sk @ Mosu.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

Issue notice to the defacto complainant at once.

I.O. of this case is hereby directed to appear before this Court personally along with defacto complainant on the next date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. for information and taking necessary action.

To 14-11-2025 for production and appearance of I.O. and Defacto complainant.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Memo No-

Date-

Copy forwarded to:-

The I.O. of Nalhati PS for information and taking necessary action.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -116/ 2022 (CIS-116 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050011112022

Order No.19

12.11.2025.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person is present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person namely Ranjit Sk @ Gabbar Sk is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P produce witness namely Ujjwal Chowdhury is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-08.

During examination of P.W-08 proved the receiving endorsement and signature on the letter of complainant is marked as Exbt.-3/1, the formal F.I.R is marked as Exbt.-8, the rough sketch map with index is marked as Exbt.-9.

No other witness is present.

After recording his evidence of witness namely Ujjwal Chowdhury files P.R bond of Rs. 500/- Record shows on 30-08-2025 nonailable warrant was issued against the witness.

It appears to this Court that purpose of issuing nonailable warrant has already been served and that being so this court find no reason for his further detention. Accordingly the witness Ujjwal Chowdhury is allowed bail.

If prayer for bond filed he be released and discharged.

Ld. Lawyer for the prosecution submits that he will produce no other witness in this case and evidence of P.Ws may be closed on behalf of prosecution.

As such evidence of P.Ws is closed.

To 11-12-2025 for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-129/ 2017 (CIS-463 /2016)

CNR NO WBBB050003582016

Order No.72

13.11.2025.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.All the six accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira

P.O. is busy on other administrative work.

To 29-11-2025 for examination of the accused persons u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -168/ 2025 (CIS-168 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050009442025

Order No.02

14.11.2025.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

All the four accused persons on bail are absent without steps. None appears, none moves, on repeated calls, **hence issue WA against the four accused person namely Badal Sk @ Basirul Sk, Doli Bibi, Choton Sk @ Masum Sk and Sariful Sk at once.**

To 06-01-2026 for ER of WA.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -130/ 2025 (CIS-130 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050005602025

Order No.04

14.11.2025.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail and production.

Ld. P.P in charge and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

Both the accused persons on bail are absent by filing a petition praying for time for charge, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 16-12-2025 for appearance and consideration of charge last chance i.d. WA.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -14/ 2025 (CIS-14/2025)
CNR NO WBBB050003602025

Order No.03

14.11.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

O.P.(Owner) made appearance with the vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W.O. on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

Let the macc case record is hereby transferred to the Court of the Ld. A.D.J, F.T Court Rampurhat for disposal.

To 27-02-2026 for filing W.O. by the O.P.(Owner).

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

MACC. -12/ 2025 (CIS-12/2025)
CNR NO WBBB050003452025

Order No.03

17.11.2025.

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

No SR is received as yet.

O.P (Ins) made appearance with the vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W.O. on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

Let the macc case record is hereby transferred to the Court of the Ld. A.D.J, F.T Court Rampurhat for disposal.

To 13-01-2026 for filing W.O by the O.P. (Ins).

Judge MACC Tribunal, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -105/ 2025 (CIS-105 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050004682025

Order No.05

17.11.2025.

All the three accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for appearance.

Let the sessions case record along with G.R-222/2024 is hereby transferred to the court of Ld. Assistant Sessions Judge 1st court, Rampurhat for disposal.

To 15-01-2026 for appearance before transferee court.

Accused are as before.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -175/ 2025 (CIS-175 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050009682025

Order No.02

17.11.2025.

All the three accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira and files a petition along with vokatnama, praying for confirmation of bail, on the ground stated therein.

Ld. P.P in charge and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

The existing bail of the three accused persons is hereby confirmed.

To 07-01-2026 for appearance and consideration of charge.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -173/ 2025 (CIS-173 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050009612025

Order No.02

18.11.2025.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Out of three accused persons on bail, one accused person is present today by filing hazira and rest two accused persons namely Rajibul Sk and Isarul Sekh @ Esarul are absent by filing a petition praying for time for appearance, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

To 14-01-2026 for appearance and confirmation of bail.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-64/2025

PTN NO WBBB05P0000902025

Order No.07

17.11.2025.

The record is put up by petition filed on behalf of accused Bimal Mal and Santoshi Mal.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused with fresh vokalatnama namely Bimal Mal and Santoshi Mal. They are taken into custody.

Accused persons namely Bimal Mal and Santoshi Mal may find a bail of Rs. 1000/-each, with one registered surety, subject to satisfaction of Ld. A.C.J.M Rampurhat, subject to further condition that he shall not threaten the witnesses and tamper with the evidence and shall appear before this Court on each and every date of hearing i.d. his bail order may be cancelled.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. A.C.J.M Rampurhat, Birbhum for information and taking necessary action.

To 28-11-2025 for production and appearance.

Sd/-

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Memo No-

Date-

Copy forwarded to:-

The I.O. of this case Tarapith PS, Birbhum for information and taking necessary action.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-39/2025(CIS-40/2025)

CNR NO-WBBB050009572025

Order No.11

17.11.2025.

The case is fixed for appearance.

Sole accused on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Defacto complainant did not appear before this Court.

Issue notice to the defacto complainant on the next date.

I.O. of this case is hereby directed to remain present on the next date with the defacto complainant.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. of this case of Nalhati PS for information and taking necessary action.

To 14-01-2026 for appearance of I.O. and defacto complainant.

Sd/-

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Memo No-

Date-

Copy forwarded to:-

The I.O. of Nalhati PS, Birbhum for information and taking necessary action.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case -103/ 2025 (CIS-103 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050004642025

Order No.04

17.11.2025.

Received copy of order sheet, accused challan, WA, arrest cum inspection memo against the accused person namely Ganesh Sitore @ Parshuram

Dnyandeo Shitore from the Ld. A.C.J.M, Rampurhat, let it be kept with the record.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Ganesh Sitore @ Parshuram Dnyandeo Shitore.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected. To date for production.

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885