

Spl(POCSO) -18/ 2018 (CIS-18/2018)
CNR NO WBBB050002922018

Order No.48

07.12.2023.

Today is fixed for further evidence of C.S.W 15 and 16.

Ld. Special P.P is present.

Defence Counsel for the accused Sweet Sk and 02 ors files a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. Prayer is considered and allowed.

The case is taken up for further evidence but no witness is present.

In this circumstances the case is adjourned today.

To 16-03-2024 for further evidence of C.S.W 15 and 16.

Ld.Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witness on the date fixed.

s/d

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00770