

Special Case(POCSO)-18/2018(CIS-18 /2018)

CNR NO WBBB050002922018

Order No.60

18.06.2025.

The case is taken up for Argument.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Out of three accused persons on bail, two accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person files a petition praying for time for argument, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

Ld. P.O is leave on duty, Ld. A.D.J, F.T.C,Rampurhat in-charge of the Court of the Ld. A.D.J, Rampurhat.

To 04-08-2025 for Argument.

Sd/-

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat  
JO CODE -WB00988

In-Charge