

Special Case(POCSO)-18 of 2018(CIS-18 of 2018)

CNR NO-WBBB050002922018

Order No.66

29.01.2026

Out of three accused persons on c.b. two are present by filing their hazira and one accused person is absent by filing petition u/s 317 of Cr.p.c.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received an intimation from SI Gopal Chandra Roy that he is badly engaged in L/O duty.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 11-03-2026 for further evidence of C.S.W-17 and 18.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885